as of 9/3/21

KHSAA Football Record Book

The Kentucky High School Athletic Association continues to strive to provide an accurate records listing. With the help of its member schools, fans and members of the media, we have been able
to compile the following listing. State Football Records are published on the KHSAA website (www.khsaa.org) prior to the upcoming football season. Member schools are asked for their help in
additions, corrections, etc. If you know of a correction or addition that has been omitted, please don't take offense, but help us out. Simply contact Joe Angolia, KHSAA Communications Director
at (859) 299-5472 or e-mail at jangolia@khsaa.org to inquire about the procedure for providing information on a listing. When referencing a “State Record” please remember that the top mark

in each category is the best performance that the KHSAA has on file. Thanks for your help and interest in Kentucky High School Football.

INDIVIDUAL SCORING RECORDS

POINTS SCORED - CAREER (Min. 500)
Player (School) Years
837 Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
738 Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2011-14
722 Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home) 1961-63
702  Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2001-04
696 Mongquantae Gibson (Moore) 1998-01
680 Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1993-96
676 Ryan Timmons (Franklin County) 2009-12
662 Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1991-94
640 Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2017-20
632 Josh Gross (Russell) 2001-04
618 Mike Minix (Paintsville) 1956-1960
614  Dillon Wheatley (Lexington Christian) 2014-17
612 Kasey Clark (Russell) 2003-06
602 Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1995-98
594  Jon Chapman (Pikeville) 1995-98
588 Shawn Robbins (Bell Co.) 2001-04
584 Michael West (Lawrence Co.) 1998-01
568 Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2006-09
558 Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99
554 Jerrold Fuqua (Caldwell County) 1995-98
544 Dalton Cissell (North Bullitt) 2005-08
538 Brent Coleman (Pikeville) 1993-96
536 Marty Reagan (Rockcastle County) 1999-02
526 Quinton Baker (Ashland Blazer) 2012-15
522 John Ortega (Prestonsburg) 1995-98
514  Jamale Carothers (Bowling Green) 2013-16
510 Alan Williams (Marshall County) 2004-07
Jason Michael (Lawrence County) 1994-97
506 Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2006-09
Bubby Lewis (Fleming County) 1977-80
500 Greg Hackney (Pikeville) 1986-88

POINTS SCORED - SEASON (Min. 250)
Player (School) Year
336 Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2019
326 Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994
313 Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home) 1963
308 Damon Hood (Warren Central) 1990
302 Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2009
301 Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
294 Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009
292 Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home) 1962
288 Mongquantae Gibson (Moore) 2001
284 Jeremy Simpson (Lincoln County) 1993
James Fletcher (Somerset) 1984
274 Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013
Anthony Wales (Central) 2011
272 Ryan Timmons (Franklin County) 2012
269 Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1996
264 Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2008
Kasey Clark (Russell) 2006
Kasey Clark (Russell) 2005
Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2001-04
Calvin Bird (Corbin) 1956
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) 2001
258 Josh Gross (Russell) 2004
256 Treyton Humfleet (Bell County) 2015
254 Craig Lanham (Owensboro Catholic) 2003
252 Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon County) 2011
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1993
Mike Minix (Paintsville) 1960
250 J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2011
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2009
Michael Penman (Lincoln County) 1988

POINTS SCORED - GAME (Min. 42)
Player (School) Opponent, Year (Pts)
72 Don Gullett (South Shore McKell)
vs. Wurtland, 1968 (11 TD, 6 PAT)
68  Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Homes) vs. Louisville
Catholic Country Day, 1962 (10 TD, 8 Conv.)
66  Billy Bird (Corbin) vs. Williamsburg, NA (N/A)
60  Noah West (Lawrence County)
vs. Western Hills, 11-2-18 (7 TD, 9 Conv.)
56  Matt Anderson (Pike County Central)
vs. Magoffin County, 10-17-20 (9 TD, 2PAT)
54  Monquantae Gibson (Moore) vs. Shawnee, 2001 (9 TD)
50  Caleb Watkins (Corbin) vs. Knott County Central,
10-8-09 (8 TD, 1 Conv.)
48  Jaylen Boyd (Caldwell County)
vs. Calloway County, 8-19-11 (8 TD)
Nathaniel Gilliam (Harlan Co.)
vs. Middlesboro, 10-17-08 (7 TD, 3 Conv.)
Michael Hanley (Apollo) vs. Graves Co., 1998 (N/A)
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) vs. Owenshoro, 1997 (8 TD)
45  Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern)
vs. Marion County, 1999 (7 TD, 3 PAT)
Eck Allen (Ashland Blazer)
vs. DuPont Manual, 1930 (N/A)
44 Treyton Humfleet (Bell County)
vs. Pike County Central, 9-4-15
J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) vs. St. Thomas More,
Canada, 9-9-11 (71D, 1 Conv.)
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon Co.)
vs. Estill Co., 9-30-11 (7TD, 1 Conv.)
Xavier Bacon (Fort Knox)
vs. Kentucky Country Day, 2006 (7 TD, 1 Conv.)
JW Duvall (Paris) vs. N/A, N/A (7TD, 2PAT)
43 Jason Michael (Lawrence County)
vs. N/A, N/A (6 TD, 2 PAT, 2 Conv.)
42 Braedon Sloan (Wayne Co.) vs. Corbin, 11-15-19 (7 TD)
Devon Nesbitt (Crittenden County)
vs. Ballard Memorial, 10-5-18 (7 TD)
Matt Sizemore (North Laurel)
vs. South Laurel, 11-4-16 (7 TD)
Cody Crider (Graves County)
vs. Hopkinsville, 10-24-14 (7 TD)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)
vs. South Laurel, 9-26-14 (7 TD)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)
vs. Paul Laurence Dunbar, 9-12-14 (7 TD)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)
vs. Powell County, 9-12-12 (7 TD)
Ryan Timmons (Franklin County)
vs. Woodford County, 10-7-11 (7 TD)
Conner Johnson (Henry Co.)
vs. Gallatin Co., 10-29-10 (6 TD, 3 Conv.)
Alan Williams (Marshall Co.) vs. Daviess Co. (7 TD)
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) vs. Rowan Co., 2001 (7 TD)
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) vs. Atherton, 2000
(77D, 1 KO Return)
Travis Gossum (Bullitt East) vs. North Bullitt, 1999
Keith Dunn (Harrodsburg) vs. East Jessamine, 1997, (N/A)
Shaun Alexander (Boone Co.) vs. Lafayette, 1994, (N/A)
Shaun Alexander (Boone Co.) vs. Campbell Co., 1993, (N/A)
Shawn Donigan (Doss) vs. Valley, 11-5-77 (6 TD, 3 Conv.)
Henry Parks (Harrodsburg) vs. Berea, 1976, (N/A)

TOUCHDOWNS - CAREER (Min. 75)
Player (School) Years

138 Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09

122 Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2011-14

116 Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2004

112 Ryan Timmons (Franklin County) 2009-12
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1993-96

110 Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1991-94
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) 1998-01

106 Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2017-20

105 Josh Gross (Russell) 2001-04

103  Mike Minix (Paintsville) 1956-60

102 Kasey Clark (Russell) 2003-06

101  Dillon Wheatley (Lexington Christian) 2014-17

100 Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1995-98

99  Jon Chapman (Pikeville) 1995-98

97  Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2001-04

95  Michael West (Lawrence County) 1998-01

92  Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2006-09

91  Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2006-09
Jerrold Fuqua (Caldwell County) 1995-98

89  Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99

87  Marty Reagan (Rockcastle County) 1999-02

86  Quinton Baker (Ashland Blazer) 2012-15

85  Jamale Carothers (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Alan Williams (Marshall County) 2004-07
Brent Coleman (Pikeville) 1993-96

84  Bubby Lewis (Fleming County) 1977-80

83  Dalton Cissell (North Bullitt) 2005-08

82  Craig Lanham (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-03

81  Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2006-09

80  Greg Hackney (Pikeville) 1986-88

79  Shane Israel (Lexington Catholic) 2004-07

78  Keaton Martin (South Oldham) 2016-19
Michael Hanley (Apollo) 1995-98

77  Wes Vincent (Edmonson County) 1993-96

76 Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013-16

75  Avery Hibbitt (Bowling Green) 2003-06
David Kelley (Middlesboro) 1995-98
Mark Higgs (Owenshoro) 1980-83
David Hensley (Cawood) 1979-82

TOUCHDOWNS - SEASON (Min. 40)
Player (School) Year
56  Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2019
54 Dusty Hall (Shelby Valley) 1999
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994
49  Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009
48  Jeremy Simpson (Lincoln County) 1993
Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home) 1963
46 Monquantae Gibson (Moore) 2001
James Fletcher (Somerset) 1984
45  Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013
Ryan Timmons (Franklin County) 2012
44 Kasey Clark (Russell) 2006
Kasey Clark (Russell) 2005
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) 2001
Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
43 Josh Gross (Russell) 2004
Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2004
Damon Hood (Warren Central) 1990
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1996
42 Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009
Mike Minix (Paintsville) 1960
Craig Lanham (Owensboro Cathloic) 2003
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1993
41 Treyton Humfleet (Bell County) 2015
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2009
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40

Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2008
Lee Renfro (Pulaski Southwestern) 2004
Travis Atwell (Hancock County) 1999
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2012
Jamale Clark (Paris) 1998

Michael Penman (Lincoln County) 1988

TOUCHDOWNS - GAME (Min. 7)

1"
10

9

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Don Gullett (McKell) vs. Wurtland, 1968
Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home)

vs. Lou. Catholic Country Day, 1962
Matt Anderson (Pike County Central)

vs. Magoffin County, 10-17-20
Mongquante Gibson (Moore) vs. Shawnee, 2001
Jaylen Boyd (Caldwell Co.) vs. Calloway Co., 8-19-11
Caleb Watkins (Corbin) vs. Knott Co. Central, 10-8-09
Michael Hanley (Apollo) vs. Graves County, 1998
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) vs. Owensboro, 1997
Don Field (Owensboro) vs. Henderson, 1917
Braedon Sloan (Wayne Co.) vs. Corbin, 11-15-19
Noah West (Lawrence Co.) vs. Western Hills, 11-2-18
Devon Nesbitt (Crittenden County)

vs. Ballard Memorial, 10-5-18
Matt Sizemore (North Laurel)

vs. South Laurel, 11-4-16
Treyton Humfleet (Bell County)

vs. Pike County Central, 9-4-15
Cody Crider (Graves County) vs. Hopkinsville, 10-24-14
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)

vs. South Laurel, 9-26-14 (7 TD)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)

vs. Paul Laurence Dunbar, 9-12-14 (7 TD)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)

vs. Powell County, 9-12-12 (7 TD)
Ryan Timmons (Franklin County)

vs. Woodford County, 10-7-11 (7 TD)
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon County)

vs. Estill County, 9-30-11
Nathaniel Gilliam (Harlan County)

vs. Middlesboro, 10-17-08
Alan Williams (Marshall Co.) vs. Daviess County, 2006
Xavier Bacon (Fort Knox) vs. Kentucky Country Day, 2006
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) vs. Rowan County, 2001
Mongquantae Gibson (Moore) vs. Atherton, 2000
Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) vs. Marion Co., 1999
Jamale Clark (Paris) vs. Owen County, 1998
Keith Dunn (Harrodsburg) vs. East Jessamine, 1997
Billy Peck (Phelps) vs. Jenkins, 1997
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) vs. Lafayette, 1994
Shaun Alexander (Boone Co.) vs. Campbell Co., 1993
Henry Parks (Harrodsburg) vs. Berea, 1976
Ed Terrel (Middlesboro) vs. Wallins Creek, 1935
Terry Snoddy (Owenshoro) vs. Henderson, 1917

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS -CAREER (Min. 75)

120
113
110
109
104
98

97

Player (School) Years

Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2011-14
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1993-96

Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2001-04

Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1991-94
Corey Goodson (Western) 2001-2004

Jon Chapman (Pikeville) 1995-98

Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2001-05
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) 1998-01
Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1995-98

Dillon Wheatley (Lexington Christian) 2014-17
Michael West (Lawrence County) 1998-01
Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2017-20
Josh Gross (Russell) 2001-04

Kasey Clark (Russell) 2003-06

Bubby Lewis (Fleming County) 1977-80
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2006-09
Jerrold Fuqua (Caldwell County) 1995-98
DeShae Henson (Clay County) 1990-93
Quinton Baker (Ashland Blazer) 2012-15
Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2006-09

78
71

75

Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99
Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2006-09

Keaton Martin (South Oldham) 2016-19
Brandon Jones (Hazard) 2011-14

Wes Vincent (Edmonson County) 1993-96
Travis Atwell (Hancock County) 1996-99
Michael Bright (Mayfield) 1992-95

Mark Higgs (Owenshoro) 1980-83

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS - SEASON (Min. 35)

50
48
45
43
42
4

40
39

38

37

36

35

Player (School) Year

Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994
Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2019
Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2009
Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) 2001
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013
Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2011

Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1996

Anthony Wales (Central) 2011

Cory Smith (Hazard) 2016

Treyton Humfleet (Bell County) 2015
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) 2001

Keith Dunn (Harrodsburg) 1997
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon County) 2011
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2009
Kasey Clark (Russell) 2006

Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2004
Craig Lanham (Owenshoro Catholic) 2003
Travis Atwell (Hancock County) 1999
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2012
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) 2008
Steven Nelson (North Laurel), 2015

Lee Renfro (Pulaski Southwestern) 2004
Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2004

Matt Quinn (Boyle County) 2000

Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1998

Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
Jamie Clark (Paris) 1998

Jamale Clark (Paris) 1998

Michael Skees (Edmonson County) 1997
Justin Frisk (Highlands) 1996

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS - GAME (Min. 7)

9

8

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Matt Anderson (Pike County Central)

vs. Magoffin County, 10-17-20
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) vs. Seneca, 2001
Michael Hanley (Apollo) vs. Graves County, 1998
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) vs. Owensboro, 1997
Braedon Sloan (Wayne Co.) vs. Corbin, 11-15-19
Noah West (Lawrence Co.) vs. Western Hills, 11-2-18
Matt Sizemore (North Laurel) vs. South Laurel, 11-4-16
Cody Crider (Graves County) vs. Hopkinsville, 10-24-14
Damien Harris (Madison Southern)

vs. South Laurel, 9-26-14
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon Co.) vs. Estill Co., 9-30-11
Nathaniel Gilliam (Harlan Co.) vs. Middlesboro, 10-17-08
Andy Clark (Seneca) vs. Shelby County, 2003
Travis Gossum (Bullitt East) vs. North Bullitt, 1999
Anton Payne (Valley) vs. North Bullitt, 1999
Jamale Clark (Paris) vs. Owen County, 1998
Billy Peck (Phelps) vs. Jenkins, 1997
Keith Dunn (Harrodsburg) vs. East Jessamine, 1997
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) vs. Taylor County, 1996
Shaun Alexander (Boone Co.) vs. Campbell Co., 1993
Henry Parks (Harrodsburg) vs. Berea, 1976
Ed Terrel (Middlesboro) vs. Wallins Creek, 1935

TOUCHDOWN PASSES - CAREER (Min. 75)

144
133

132
127

Player (School) Years

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2011-14
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005-08
Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1992-95

Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2005-07
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2016-19

120
119
116

115
112

112
111
109
105
104
102
100
98

96

94

93
92

90

88
87

85

84
83

82

81

80
79

78
71

76
75

72

as of 9/3/21

Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-2004
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2001-03
Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2001-04
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2017-19
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012-15

Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 1998-01
Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 1999-02
Travis Wright (Trinity (Lou.) 2010-12

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1995-98
Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2016-19
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2003-06
Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) 2005-08

Tanner Morgan (Hazard/Ryle) 2013-16
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2004-07
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1996-99

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014-15
Chris Redman (Male) 1991-94

J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2014-17

John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 1998-01
Zach Dampier (Danville) 2013-16

Lawson Page (Collins) 2010-13

Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010-12

Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2002-04
Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2010-13
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2002-05
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999-00
Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 1998-00

Keith Tandy (Christian County) 2004-06
Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2011-14
Jared Lorenzen (Highlands) 1995-98
Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 1999-02
Brandon Egan (Bullitt East) 1991-94
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2010-13
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2002-04
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2015-18
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2014-17
Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2015-18
Scott Grizzle (Raceland) 2003-06

Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2000-03
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-04

Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1997-00
Austin Chapman (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13
Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1996-99
Deontey Kenner (Hopkinsville) 1993-96
Jon Combs (Hazard) 2007-10

Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1996-98

Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2012-13
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2013-

Alex Dingle (John Hardin) 2006-09

Tyler Olinger (Hazard) 2005-08

Ryan Neff (Lexington Catholic) 1996-99
Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2013-16

Pat Smith (Carroll County) 1978-81
Brandon Blackerby (Male) 1998-01

Patrick Towles (Highlands) 2009-11

TOUCHDOWN PASSES - SEASON (Min. 40)

91
62
58
57

56
55
54
53

52
50

49

48

Player (School) Year

Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007

Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2019
Chris Redman (Male) 1994

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1999

Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999
Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007

Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2011

Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 2000

Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004
Drew Houliston (Highlands) 2013

Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2014
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2007
Jon Combs (Hazard) 2010

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1994
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47

46
45

44

43

42

4

40

Brandon Egan (Bullitt East) 1994

Luke Duby (Tates Creek) 2019

Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002
Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1998

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2015
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004
Jared Lorenzen (Highlands) 1998

Nick Bohn (Trinity (Lou.)) 2017

Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2016

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2013
Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2004
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2003

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016

Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2013
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2013

Ross Deaton (Somerset) 2006

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018
Patrick Towles (Highlands) 2011

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1998

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1995

Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2019

Gavin Spurrier (South Warren) 2018

J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2017

Logan Woodside (Franklin County) 2012
Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2008
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2005
David Woodward (Owensboro Catholic) 2005
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004 (As of 11/14/04)
Aaron Anderkin (Rockcastle County) 2001
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2012

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2007

Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 2002
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 2001

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1997

TOUCHDOWN PASSES - GAME (Min. 8)

9

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Hopkins Co. Central, 9-20-19
Dylan Beasley (Nelson Co.) vs. North Bullitt, 9-21-12
Jarredd Jarrell (Prestonsburg)

vs. Pike County Central, 9-14-12
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Scott County, 11-9-07
J.J. Hesch (Newport) vs. Spencer County, 2005
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. Harlan, 2003
Gerry Ahrens (Male) vs. Seneca, 1997
Ray Zuberer (Owenshoro Cath.) vs. Union Co., 10-17-14
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Mater Dei Breese (lll.), 10-11-14
Ray Zuberer (Owenshoro Cath.) vs. Hancock Co., 9-21-14
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) vs. Logan Co., 10-3-13
Dylan Beasley (Nelson Co.) vs. Marion Co., 8-31-12
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Caldwell County, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Muhlenberg North, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Reidland, 2007
Keith Tandy (Christian Co.) vs. Greenwood, 9-29-06
Gino Guidugli (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 2000
Ryan Jones (Madison Central) vs. Lafayette, 1999
Allen Sperry (Breathitt Co.) vs. Powell County, 1999
Chris Redman (Male) vs. Atherton, 1994
Chris Redman (Male) vs. Ballard, 1994

TOUCHDOWN PASSES - HALF (Min. 5)

8

Player (School) Year
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)
vs. Hopkins Co. Central, 9-20-19
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) vs. Logan Co., 10-3-13
J.J. Hesch (Newport) vs. Spencer County, 2005
Chris Redman (Male) vs. Atherton, 1994
Chris Redman (Male) vs. Ballard, 1994
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)
vs. Crittenden County, 11-8-13
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak)
vs. Hopkins County Central, 10-14-11
Patrick Towles (Highlands) vs. Pendleton Co., 10-6-11
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Reidland, 2007
Gino Guidugli (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 2000
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Allen Sperry (Breathitt Co.) vs. Powell County, 1999

6 Gavin Spurrier (South Warren) vs. Greenwood, 9-28-18
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) vs. Calloway County, 9-23-11
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) vs. Owensboro, 9-30-11
Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville) vs. Seneca, 10-8-10
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Todd Co. Central, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Union Co., 2007
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. Harlan, 2003
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. Jellico, TN, 2003
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. Shawnee, 2003
John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) vs. Carroll Co., 2000
Steven Sizemore (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 2000
Dan Moser (Trigg County) vs. Caldwell County, 2000
Neil Warren (South Laurel) vs. Clay County, 1999
Michael Caba (Magoffin Co.) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1995
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. Washington Co., 10-22-04

5 Luke Duby (Tates Creek) vs. Lex. Catholic, 8-27-19
Zach Dampier (Danville) vs. LaRue County, 8-19-16
Jacob Berger (Eastern) vs. Seneca, 10-23-15
Nick Castiller (Crittenden Co.) vs. Fulton Co., 10-16-15
Reese Ryan (Lex. Catholic) vs. Rockcastle Co., 11-14-14
Tate Grainger (Bellevue) vs. Eminence, 11-7-14
Tate Grainger (Bellevue) vs. Dayton, 10-24-14
Drew Houliston (Highlands) vs. Ashland Blazer, 11-15-13
Drew Houliston (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 10-18-13
Beau Hoge (Highlands) vs. Harrison Co., 10-4-13
Drew Houliston (Highlands) vs. Bryan Station, 9-6-13
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) vs. Logan Co., 9-28-12
Patrick Towles (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 10-14-11
Patrick Towles (Highlands) vs. Mason County, 9-16-11
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 10-28-11
Evan Whitaker (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 10-14-11
Jon Combs (Hazard) vs. Allen Central, 11-5-10
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 10-29-10
Jon Combs (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 10-15-10
Jon Combs (Hazard) vs. Williamsburg, 9-17-10
Jon Combs (Hazard) vs. Paris, 9-10-10
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Scott County, 11-9-07
Tyler Olinger (Hazard) vs. Pineville, 10-19-07
Tyler Olinger (Hazard) vs. Perry Co. Central, 9-21-07
Tyler Olinger (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 9-7-01
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Caldwell County, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Fulton City, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Muhlenberg North, 2007
Tyler Hancock (Lex. Catholic) vs. Western Hills, 10-20-06
Bartley Weaver (Caverna) vs. Evangel, 9-16-05
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin Co.) vs. Western Hills, 2005
Durell Olinger (Hazard) vs. Phelps, 2005
Brad Savko (Trinity (Louisville)) vs. Ryle, 2004
Justin Burke (Lex. Catholic) vs. West Jessamine, 2003
Justin Burke (Lex. Catholic vs. Bourbon County, 2003
Dustin Grutza (Mason Co.) vs. Montgomery Co., 2003
Aaron Anderkin (Rockcastle Co.) vs. Knott Co. Central, 2001
Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) vs. Owen Co., 2000
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) vs. Mercer County, 1999
Neil Warren (South Laurel) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1999
John Dixon (Cumberland) vs. Pineville, 9-26-97
Ronnie Grigsby (Hazard) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1996

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH A TOUCHDOWN PASS -
CAREER (Min. 10)

Player (School) Year

41 Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 8/17/12-11/21/14

39  Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 1999-02

37  Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2003-05

35  Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2003-06

34  Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2017-19

30  Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1993-95

29  Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2002-04
Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2001-04

26 Ryan Phillippi (Henry Clay) 2006-07

25 Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014-15
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003-2004

24 Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2010-Present
Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2007-08
Aaron Anderkin (Rockcastle County) 2001-02

21 Jon Combs (Hazard) 2009-10

20

Gary Gumm (Doss) 1995-96

Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2004-05

Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2015-16

Scott Grizzle (Raceland) 2004-05

Neal Tucker (Somerset) 2001-02

John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 2000-01
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018-19
Ben Meighan (Paul Dunbar) 1996-97

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2015-16

Tommy Owen (Marion County) 1992-93
J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2016-17

Brandon Gupton (Taylor County) 1998-99
Kyle Bolin (Lexington Catholic) 2010-Present
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2005-07
Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1999-00
Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) 2009

Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007

Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2016-17
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2017

Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1998-99

Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1997-98
Isaac McNamee (Pikeville) 9/19/2019-9/25/2020
Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2018
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2017-18
Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2013

Evan Whitaker (Hazard) 2011

Daniel Ard (Marshall Co.) 2004-05

Cole Draugh (Pulaski County) 2003

Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2001-02
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014
Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2012

Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002-03
David McDaniel (Harrison County) 1988
Rick Chasteen (Harrison County) 1966-67
Dylan Wilson (Whitley County) 2016

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016

Tyler Hancock (Lexington Catholic) 2006
Austin Berry (Crittenden County) 2004-05
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002-03
Bill Faulkner (Harrison County) 1999-00
DeWayne Whitfield (Valley) 1998

Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) 10-4-07 to 12-8-07
Travis Broughton (Bullitt East) 2005

Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2003

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS - CAREER (Min. 30)

39

38

37

Player (School) Years

John Cole (Somerset) 2004-07

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013-16
Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2016-19
Montrell Jones (Male) 1997-00

James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-12
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2010-13
Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1996-99
Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1997-00
Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 1998-00

Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2005-08
Branden Burdette (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Chris Lofton (Mason County) 2001-03
Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1991-94
Edward Berry Jr. (Eminence) 2005-08

Chris Lamar (Henderson County) 2002-05
Deangelo Wilson (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Wes Caldwell (Lexington Catholic) 2003-06
Joe McGeorge (Bell County) 1985-88
Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2016-19
Scott Daniel (Scott County) 2011-13
Nathan Sames (Collins) 2010-13

Jordan Olinger (Hazard) 2009-12
Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2006-08
Michael Bush (Male) 1999-02

Felix Colon (Lone Oak) 2008-11

Derek Smith (Highlands) 1996-98

Kevin McGraw (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-03
Chris Dobbins (Calloway County) 2005-08
Austin Moore (Corbin) 2013-16

Alex Veneman (Highlands) 2012-14
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Josh Hale (Rockcastle County) 1998-01
32 Bryce Donnelly (Bishop Brossart) 2015-17
Jacob Tamme (Boyle County) 1999-02
Matt Miller (Boyle County) 1997-00
Ben Smith (Taylor County) 1997-99
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1996-99
Dougie Allen (Paul Dunbar) 1994-97
Jon Olinger (Hazard) 1994-97
31 Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville)) 2005-07
Dan Baker (Leslie County) 1991-94
30  DeAndre Farris (Collins) 2010-13
Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS - SEASON (Min. 20)
Player (School) Year

28  Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2007
John Cole (Somerset) 2006

27  Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 2000

26  Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2008

25  Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1999
Josh Hale (Rockcastle County) 2001

24 Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2013
Devron Wadlington (Trigg County) 2000
Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1994

23 Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2015
John Cole (Somerset) 2007

22 Alex Veneman (Highlands) 2014
Montrell Jones (Male) 1999
Lane Young (South Laurel) 1999
Jon Olinger (Hazard) 1997

21 James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Wes Caldwell (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Lane Young (South Laurel) 1999
Leon Mack (Paul Dunbar) 1999
Murray Garvin (Pikeville) 1991

20  Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2019
Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2019
Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2018
Corey Shelton (Williamsburg) 2012
Eric Walker (Holy Cross (Covington)) 2011
Chris Lofton (Mason County) 2003
Ryan Postel (Lexington Catholic) 2001
Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1999
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1999
Dan Baker (Leslie County) 1994

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS - GAME (Min. 4)
Player (School) Opponent, Year
Zac Lockhart (Pikeville) vs. Henry Clay, 9-25-20
6 Ethan Dossett (Crittenden Co.)
vs. Ballard Memorial, 10-6-17
Brad Elkins (Pike Co. Central) vs. Morgan Co., 11-8-13
Jordan Burk (Shelby County) vs. Scott County, 11-9-07
Brett Hamblen (Highlands) vs. Scott, 2000
5 Blasin Moore (Hopkins County Central)
vs. Todd County Central, 9-13-19
Bryson Williams (Prestonsburg)
vs. Pike County Central, 9-14-12
Jacob Tamme (Boyle County) vs. East Jessamine, 2001
Lane Young (South Laurel) vs. Madison Central, 1999
Derek Smith (Highlands) vs. Scott, 1998
Randy Stegman (Highlands) vs. Simon Kenton, 1997
4 Clayton Bush (South Warren) vs. Greenwood, 9-28-18
CJ Hayes (South Warren) vs. Madisonville-NH, 11-4-16
Jake Johnson (Pulaski Co.) vs. Lincoln Co., 11-13-15
Jake Johnson (Pulaski County)
vs. Letcher County Central, 11-6-15
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green)
vs. Lexington Catholic, 8-24-13
Grant Anderson (Prestonsburg)
vs. Pike County Central, 9-14-12
Khalil Bourn (Nelson Co.) vs. Marion County, 8-31-12
Tez Sivils (Caldwell Co.) vs. Calloway County, 8-19-11
George Garner (Calloway Co.) vs. Bullitt East, 12-5-08
Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Lou.)) vs. Lafayette, 11-2-07
E.J. Dettmer (Dixie Heights) vs. Campbell Co., 11-2-07
Ben Revere (Lex. Catholic) vs. Franklin Co., 11-10-06

~

as of 9/3/21

Orrie Carter (Shelby County) vs. Ballard, 2006
John Cole (Somerset) vs. Southwestern, 8-25-06
Wes Caldwell (Lexington Catholic) vs. Scott Co., 2005
Patrick West (Franklin-Simpson)

vs. Allen Co.-Scottsville, 2002
Kevin McGraw (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Ft. Campbell, 2002
Chad Stewart (Waggener) vs. Doss, 2002
Josh Hale (Rockcastle Co.) vs. Breathitt Co., 8-31-01
Ryan Postel (Lex. Catholic) vs. Western Hills, 2001
Ahmona Maxwell (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Bowling Green, 2001
Devron Wadlington (Trigg Co.) vs. Fulton City, 2000
Andrew Rhody (Western Hills) vs. Shelby Co., 9-3-99
Donnie Paul Fugate (Perry Co. Central)

vs. Johnson Central, 9-24-99
Montrell Jones (Male) vs. Central, 10-8-99
Lane Young (South Laurel) vs. Johnson Central, 10-8-99
Seth Flener (Hancock Co.) vs. Ballard Memorial, 11-5-99
Brett Hamblen (Harrison Co.) vs. Highlands, 11-12-99
Seth Crisp (Prestonsburg) vs. Morgan County, 1998
Rayvon Patterson (Waggener) vs. Bullitt Central, 10-3-97
Cody Brown (Nelson Co.) vs. Grayson County, 1997
Dougie Allen (Paul Dunbar) vs. Nelson County, 1996
Brannon Caldwell (Leslie County)

vs. George Rogers Clark, 1994
Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) vs. Campbellsville, 1994
Dan Baker (Leslie County) vs. Clay County, 1994
Mack Owens (Doss) vs. Moore, 1992
Darrell Bowman (Whitley Co.) vs. Madison Southern, 1988
William Stivers (Clay County) vs. Whitley County, 1984
Darrell Taylor (North Bullitt) vs. Breckinridge Co., 1983
Billy Lindsey (Glasgow) vs. Hart County, 1972
Shane McDonald (Franklin Co.) vs. Western Hills, 10-7-03
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RUSHING ATTEMPTS - CAREER (Min. 700)

1,091
1,015
1,003

988
977
932
929
924
904
901
897
851
839
824
782
772
758
754
749
743
731
723
712

Player (School) Year

Wes Vincent (Edmonson County) 1993-96
Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic) 1998-01
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1992-94
Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1995-98

Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99

Mike Sutkamp (Bellevue) 1979-81

Dillon Wheatley (Lexington Christian) 2014-17
Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Cory Farris (Boone County) 2004-07

Weston Smoot (Nicholas County) 1996-99
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1993-96

Weston Smoot (Nicholas County) 1996-99
Mongquantae Gibson (Moore) 1998-01

Scott Russell (Evarts) 1988-91

Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2006-09

George Bridges (Trigg County) 1986-89
Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2001-04

Michael West (Larence County) 1998-01
Preston Herron (Boone County) 1995-98
John Ransdell (Boone County) 1986-88
Chandler Rowe (Shelby Valley) 2012-15

Al Baker (Trigg County) 1981-85

Jon Sutkamp (Bellevue) 1977-79

Robert McCloud (Mercer County) 2001-04

RUSHING ATTEMPTS - SEASON (Min. 350)

487
456
424
409
397
387
379
378
377
367
362

359

353

Player (School) Year

Mike Sutkamp (Bellevue) 1981

Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994
Wes Vincent (Edmonson County) 1996
Cory Farris (Boone County) 2004-07
Jeremy Simpson (Lincoln County) 1993
Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009

Jon Sutkamp (Bellevue) 1979

Tyran Robertson (Elizabethtown) 1997
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) 1997

Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic) 2000
Steve Little (Seneca) 1996

Michael Penman (Lincoln County) 1988
Dustin Powell (Southwestern) 2011

Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic) 1999
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1989

RUSHING ATTEMPTS - GAME (Min. 40)

47

46
44

43
42

Player (School) Year
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) vs. Owensboro, 1997
Josh Warren (Garrard Co.) vs. Lex. Catholic, 10-20-17
Cory Farris (Boone County) vs. Shelby County, 2007
Weston Smith (Nicholas County) vs. Berea, 1999
Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) vs. Frankfort, 11-13-09
Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) vs. Lloyd Memorial, 10-30-09
Jason Calvert (Bullitt East) vs. Elizabethtown, 1995
Donald Wayne Smith (Harrodsburg)

vs. Anderson County, 1984
Gabe Blair (North Laurel)

vs. Madison Southern, 10-14-11
Michael Brown (Butler) vs. Doss, 1996
Jason Calvert (Bullitt East) vs. Fort Knox, 1995
Zeke Pike (Dixie Heights) vs. Ryle, 10-28-11
Noah West (Lawrence Co.) vs. Western Hills, 11-2-18
Russell Polland (Scott) vs. Dixie Heights, 2002
Chad Jaggers (Edmonson Co.) vs. Green Co., 1999
Michael Penman (Lincoln Co.) vs. Woodford Co., 1988
Donald Wayne Smith (Harrodsburg) vs. Paris, 1984
Josh Warren (Garrard Co.) vs. Western Hills, 10-13-17
Jacob Chisholm (Ryle) vs. Simon Kenton, 10-20-17
Taven Graves (North Hardin) vs. John Hardin, 10-17-14
Dustin Powell (Southwestern)

vs. Christian County, 10-28-11
Craig Lanham (Owenshoro Cath.) vs. Glasgow, 2003
Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic) vs. Ludlow, 1999
Jim Ivey (Owenshoro Catholic) vs. Iroquois, 10-9-70

41

40

Jayden Neace (Perry County Central)

vs. Harlan County, 10-21-16
Shawn Donigan (Doss) vs. Western, 1977
Miles Simpson (Simon Kenton) vs. Conner, 11-21-08
Jeramie Sorina (Crittenden County)

vs. Russellville, 10-26-06
Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic)

vs. Bellevue, 2000
Zack Thomas (Evarts) vs. Union County, TN, 1999
Greg Bridges (Trigg Co.) vs. Caldwell County, 1989
Kevin Crisp (North Bullitt) vs. Marion County, 1996
Devon Nesbitt (Crittenden Co.) vs. Bethlehem, 11-10-17
Evan Perry (Holy Cross (Lou.)) vs. Glasgow, 8-28-15
Eric Moore (Holy Cross (Louisville)) vs. DeSales, 2001
David Beverly (Crittenden Co.) vs. Russellville, 1996

RUSHING YARDS - CAREER (Min. 5,000)

8,633
8,224
8213
7,839
7,725
7,170
7,148
7,090
7,039
6,994
6,748
6,741
6,737
6,721
6,696
6,662
6,472
6,234
6,227
6,204
6,200
6,062
5,975
5,930
5,909
5,799
5,768
5,633
5,633
5,592
5,564
5,495
5,454
5,451
5,450
5,405
5,396
5,359
5,341
5,279
5,277
5117
5,098
5,061
5,058
5,024
5,021
5,014
5,012

Player (School) Years

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2008-11

Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1993-96

Anthony Wales (Central) 2008-11

Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1995-98

Michael West (Lawrence County) 1998-01
Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2001-04

Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99

Scott Russell (Evarts) 1988-91

Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2001-04
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2011-14
Mongquantae Gibson (Moore) 1998-01

Dalton Cissell (North Bullitt) 2005-08

Mark Higgs (Owensboro) 1980-83

Brent Coleman (Pikeville) 1993-96

Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1991-94
Bubby Lewis (Fleming County) 1977-80
Quinton Baker (Ashland Blazer) 2012-15
Cory Farris (Boone County) 2004-07

Dillon Wheatley (Lexington Christian) 2014-17
Sonny Collins (Madisonville) 1968-71

Corey Goodson (Western) 2001-2004

Seth Johnson (Shelby Valley) 2015-18

Jerrold Fuqua (Caldwell County) 1995-98
Wes Vincent (Edmonson County) 1993-96
Josh Gross (Russell) 2001-04

Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2017-20
Craig Lanham (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-03
Steve Everson (Newport C. Catholic) 1998-01
Travis Gossum (Bullitt East) 1996-99

Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2006-09
DeShae Henson (Clay County) 1990-93
Chandler Rowe (Shelby Valley) 2012-15
Keaton Martin (South Oldham) 2016-19
Landan Swartz (Bath County) 2015-18
Jackson Adams (Greenwood) 2014-17

Al Baker (Trigg County) 1981-85

Brandon Jones (Hazard) 2011-14

Andrew McCloud (Mercer County) 2001-04
James Sloan (Wayne County) 1987-90

Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2006-09

Wayne Stevens (Rowan County) 2003-06
Donald Smith (Harrodsburg) 1982-85

Quincy Perrin (Scott) 2016-19

Patrick Harris (Kentucky School f/t Deaf) 1992-95
Dalton Cissell (North Bullitt) 2005-present (SR; 08)
Alan Williams (Marshall County) 2004-07
Preston Herron (Boone County) 1995-98
Michael Hanley (Apollo) 1995-98

RUSHING YARDS - SEASON (Min. 2,600)

3,361
3,203
3,166
3,076

Player (School) Year

Frank Jones (Bath County) 1969

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2010

Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994
Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009

3,061
3,044
3,003
2,994
2,927
2,905
2,858
2,851
2,833
2,824
2,812
2,804
2,784
2,77
2,766
2,756
2,721
2,699
2,685
2,684
2,671
2,655
2,661
2,641
2,621
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INDIVIDUAL RUSHING RECORDS

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2011

Jeremy Simpson (Lincoln County) 1993
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) 1996

Anthony Wales (Central) 2010

Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon County) 2011
Cory Smith (Hazard) 2016

Mark Higgs (Owensboro) 1983

Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009

Herbie Phelps (Old Kentucky Home) 1963
Cory Farris (Boone County) 2007

Pat Sapp (Carroll County) 1992

Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2019
Anthony Wales (Central) 2011

Tyran Robertson (Elizabethtown) 1997
Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2009
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) 2001
Michael West (Lawrence County) 1999
Cody Crider (Graves County) 2014

Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2004
Shawn Grimm (Johnson Central) 2006
Jeremy Britt (Danville) 1998

Kelvin Turner (Danville) 2004

Craig Lanham (Owensboro Catholic) 2003
Scott Russell (Evarts) 1990

Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013

RUSHING YARDS - GAME (Min. 400)

584
574
486
483
472
451
449
448
444
441
439
437
434

432
430
426

424
419
417

414
412

410
410
409
408

406

403
401

Player (School) Opponent, Year
J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) vs. Woodford Co., 10-15-10
Monquantae Gibson (Moore) vs. Shawnee, 2001
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) vs. Owensboro, 1997
Patrick Brand (Danville) vs. Washington Co., 10-22-10
Thomas Walker (Fulton Co.) vs. Dresden, TN, 1973
Corey Lile (Greenup Co.) vs. East Carter, 10-22-10
Jacob Chisholm (Ryle) vs. Simon Kenton, 10-20-17
Seth Graves (Monroe Co.) vs. Edmonson Co., 9-22-06
Craig Lanham (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Glasgow, 2003
J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) vs. Holmes, 11-4-11
J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) vs. Cov. Catholic, 11-12-10
Jeremy Britt (Danville) vs. Shelby County, 1998
Derrick Brandon Ballinger (Owen County)

vs. Frankfort, 1998
Michael West (Lawrence Co.) vs. East Carter, 10-29-99
Ron Blume (Johnson Central) vs. Boyd County, 2005
Nathaniel Gilliam (Harlan County)

vs. Middlesboro, 10-17-08
Cody Crider (Graves County) vs. Hopkinsville, 10-24-14
Mark Dunn (Harrodsburg) vs. Paris, 2001
Joe Casey (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Franklin-Simpson, 2002
Michael West (Lawrence County) vs. Belfry, 2000
John Frazier (Muhlenberg North)

vs. Allen County-Scottsville, 1998
Andy Clark (Seneca) vs. Shelby County, 2003
D'vontae Bradley (Cooper) vs. Conner, 10-22-10
Michael Hanley (Apollo) vs. Graves County, 1998
Braedon Sloan (Wayne Co.) vs. Corbin, 11-15-19
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon County)

vs. Western Hills, 9-23-11
Noah West (Lawrence Co.) vs. Prestonsburg, 9-1-17
Henry Parks (Harrodsburg) vs. Berea, 1976
Ketrin Mays (South Floyd) vs. Elkhorn City, 1997
Cory Smith (Hazard) vs. Williamsburg, 11-11-06

RUSHING YARDS PER GAME AVG. - SEASON
(Min. 8 Games, 195.0 ypg)

305.5
255.1
246.4
2439
233.7
232.8
229.7

Player (School) Year (Yards/Games)

Frank Jones (Bath County) 1969 (3,361/11)

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2011 (3,061/12)

J.J. Jude (Johnson Central) 2010 (3,203/13)
Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon Co.) 2011 (2,927/12)
Braedon Sloan (Wayne County) 2019 (2,804/12)
Jeremy Britt (Warren East) 1997 (2,561/11)
Monquante Gibson (Moore) 2001(2,756/12)
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225.0
222.8
222.0
221.2
220.0
219.3
218.8
218.4
213.2
2125

211.9
2113
2111
210.6
210.5
208.3
205.1
204.3
204.3
204.3
203.3
202.9
202.7
201.7
201.3
200.1
199.6
199.3
199.2
198.9
198.4
196.1
195.5

Wayne Stevens (Rowan County) 2004 (2,025/9)
Lee Renfro (Pulaski Southwestern) 2004 (2,228/10)
Robert Christopher (Bourbon Co.) 2003 (2220/10)
Seth Johnson (Shelby Valley) 2018 (2,212/10)
Herana Daze (Iroquois) 1999 (2,200/10)

Ricky Buckler (Bellevue) 2009 (2,851/13)

Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2004 (2,685/12)
Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013 (2,621/12)
Tyron Robertson (Elizabethtown) 1997 (2,771/13)
Caleb Pope (Nicholas County) 2011 (2,338/11)
Michael West (Lawrence County) 2000 (2,338/11)
Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2003 (2,119/10)
Shaun Alexander (Boone County) 1994 (3,166/15)
Arliss Beach (Ashland Blazer) 2001 (2,533/12)
Robert Christopher (Bourbon County) 2002 (1,895/9)
Jacob Chisholm (Ryle) 2017 (2,315/11)

Matt Richardson (Estill County) 2003 (2,291/11)
Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009 (3,076/15)
Malachi Maxwell (Mad. Southern) 2002 (2,451/12)
Jon Frazier (Muhlenberg North) 1998 (10)

Jamale Clark (Paris) 1998 (11)

Weston Little (South Floyd) 2011 (1,830/9)

Jeremy Simpson (Lincoln County) 1993 (3,044/15)
Josh Burton (East Jessamine) 2002 (2,230/11)

Cory Farris (Boone County) 2007 (2,824/14)

Seth Johnson (Shelby Valley) 2017 (2,013/10)
Taylor Barnes (Bourbon County) 2009 (2,201/11)
Landan Swartz (Bath County) 2017 (2,196/11)
Jared Cox (East Jessamine) 2000 (2,392/12)
Quintin Henson (Lynn Camp) 1998 (12)

Letiz Arnold (Ballard Memorial) 2002 (2,188/11)
Jason Calvert (Bullitt East) 1995 (N/A/11)

Donald Wayne Smith (Harrodsburg) 1984 (1,961/10)
Andrew McCloud (Mercer County) 2004 (2,150/11)

YARDS PER RUSH AVG. - SEASON
(Min. 8 Games, 11.0 ypc.; 75 attempts)

15.73
15.00
14.89
14.09
13.90
13.64
13.49
13.42
13.30
12.99
12.90
12.69
12.60
12.49
12.43
12.32
12.29
12.13
12.02
12.01
11.93
11.92
11.91
11.90
11.90
11.90
11.70
11.66
11.65
11.56
11.43
1.41
11.40
11.36

1.1
11.01
11.00

Player (School) Year (Yards/Attempts)

Ryan Timmons (Franklin County) 2012 (1,306/83)

Dontay Spillman (Valley) 1997 (1,557/104)

Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2014 (1,474/99)

Kadin Smith (Spencer County) 2015 (1,254/89)

Patrick Harris (KY School f/t Deaf) 1991 (1,084/78)

Keith Guy (Scott County) 2014 (1,296/95)

Seth Johnson (Shelby Valley) 2018 (2,212/164)

Keith Guy (Scott County) 2013 (1,382/103)

Todd Harris (Danville) 1993 (N/A)

Michael West (Lawrence County) 1999 (2,727/210)

Todd Asher (Middlesboro) 1997 (1,508/117)

Brandon Ford (Mercer County) 2006 (2,197/173)

Ben Kinley (Danville) 1993 (N/A)

Branden Leff (Spencer County) 2015 (1,611/129)

Brandon Jones (Hazard) 2013 (2,200/177)

Shawn Robbins (Bell County) 2003 (2,119/172)

Landon Savoy (John Hardin) 2008 (1,057/86)

Ronnie Darden (Western) 2006 (1,856/153)

Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2012 (1,911/159)

Cory Jackson (Mercer County) 2006 (1,935/161)

Alan Dean (John Hardin) 2005 (1,467/123)

Brice Fryman (Scott County) 2017 (1,692/142)

Damien Harris (Madison Southern) 2013 (2,621/220)

Derrick White (Lexington Catholic) 1995 (1,390/116)

Ben Kinley (Danville) 1994 (N/A)

Devon Davis (Lexington Catholic) 1992 (1,408/118)

Chris Jennings (Fairview) 2003 (2,003/171)

TeWayne Willis (Perry Co. Central) 2002 (1,458/125)

Kasey Clark (Russell) 2004 (1,107/95)

Kentayvus Hopkins (Bourbon Co.) 2011 (2,924/253)

Rees MacShara (Boyle County) 2009 (3,076/269)

Lee Renfro (Pulaski Southwestern) 2004 (2,419/212)

Cole Draughn (Pulaski County) 2003 (2,028/178)

Marques Cunningham (Holy Cross (Louisville)) 1997
(1,387/122)

Seth Johnson (Shelby Valley) 2016 (1,467/132)

David Bird (Trimble County) 2006 (1,542/140)

Greg Burden (Harrison County) 1985 (1,314/119)

as of 9/3/21
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PASS ATTEMPTS - CAREER (Min. 800)
Player (School) Years

1,508 Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) 2005-08

1,451 Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005-08

1,375 Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1991-95 *

1,262 Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-2004

1,241 Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2011-14

1,237 Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2015-18

1,234 Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012-15

1,193 Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County)

1,173 Andy Ahrens (Ballard) 1998-01

1,169 Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2016-19

1,137 Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2004-2007

1,123 Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1996-99

1,100 Tanner Morgan (Hazard/Ryle) 2013-16

1,097 Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2006-09

1,071 Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2001-03

1,018 Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2002-05

1,013 Cole Draughn (Pulaski County) 2000-03

1,009 Brian Browning (Edmonson County) 1983-86

996  Allan Holland Jr. (Perry Co. Central) 2000-03

987  Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-12

968  Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2010-13

964  Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 1999-02

962  Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2005-07

959  Zach Dampier (Danville) 2013-16

954  Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2013-16

948  J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2014-17

938  Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1997-00

936  Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2011-13

923  Lawson Page (Collins) 2010-13

922 Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2001-04

919  Austin Chapman (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1993-95

918  Gary Gumm (Doss) 1993-96

906  Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1996-99

898  John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 1998-01

896  Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2011-14

892  Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2015-18

886  Luke Magness (Henry County) 2007-10

885  Corky Prater (Lewis County) 1971-74

879  Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05

870  Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1996-98

864  Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2016-19

836  Floyd Whitaker (Leslie County) 1996-99

835  Deontey Kenner (Hopkinsville) 1993-96

812  Cole Ousley (Lone Oak), 2010-12

807  Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2000-03

805  Chris Redman (Male) 1991-94

804  Stanley Niece (Estill County) 1994-97

803  Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2013-

800  Bill Allen (Morgan County) 1980-83

* Includes three attempts as an 8th-grader; not recognized
among national records

PASS ATTEMPTS - SEASON (Min. 350)
Player (School) Year

528  Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic), 2013

520  Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007

501  Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2018

480  Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2007

476  Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003

468  Luke Duby (Tates Creek) 2019

464  Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1995

463 Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2003

453 Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1998

430  Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2005

430  Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004

425  Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1998

411 Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2007
Tim Neace (Perry Co. Central) 1999

410  Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002

407  Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999

403
402
404

395

392
391
390
386
382
380
377
374

37

370

369

368
366

365

360

359

357

355
354
353

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2012
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) 2011

Branden Cresap (Collins) 2010

Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 2000

Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2017

Rick Bowling (South Laurel) 2008
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1995
Josh Moll (South Oldham) 2003

Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 2000

David Woodward (Owensboro Catholic) 2005
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) 2013

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005

Bart Johnson (Boyle County) 1998
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2015

Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1999
Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1997

Lawson Page (Collins) 2012

Tanner Evans (Eastern) 2011

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2007

Tyler Farley (Raceland) 2010

Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2006
Nick Bohn (Trinity (Lou.)) 2017

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2019
Kyle Bolin (Lexington Catholic) 2011
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2015
Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Andy Ahrens (Ballard) 2001

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014
Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) 2009
Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2008
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2003

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2011

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016

Isaiah Bankhead (North Hardin) 2014
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012

Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1998

PASS ATTEMPTS - GAME (Min. 45)

76

61

60

59

58

56

55

54

53

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Murray, 11-15-13
J.D. Tanner (Elizabethtown) vs. Central Hardin, 8-31-07
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. Casey County, 2002
Branden Cresap (Collins) vs. Western, 11-19-10
Davis Mattingly (Male) vs. St. Xavier, 11-15-13
Alex Matthews (Shelby County)

vs. DuPont Manual, 9-28-07
Joshua Dyer (Greenwood) vs. Central Hardin, 11-26-12
Dylan Grandon (North Oldham)

vs. Spencer County, 2005
Alan Holland (Perry County Central) vs. Hazard, 2000
Timmy Neace (Perry County Central)

vs. Johnson Central, 1999
Adrian Stringer (Hopkins County Central)

vs. Calloway County, 10-11-19
Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) vs. Madison Southern, 2005
Steven Sizemore (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 2000
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) vs. Simon Kenton, 2015
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) vs. Holmes, 10-4-13
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Scott Co., 11-9-07
David Lyons (Breckinridge Co.) vs. Larue Co., 1972
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Belfry, 11-9-18
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Warren East, 2007
Corky Prater (Lewis County) vs. Fairview, 1972
Nic Ward (Lexington Catholic) vs. St. Xavier, 2007
Tyler Hancock (Lexington Catholic)

vs. Covington Catholic, 11-17-06
Sam McKee (Raceland) vs. Lexington Christian, 2001
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. LaRue Co., 10-14-11
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) vs. Whitley Co., 2008
Bryan Hynes (Fern Creek) vs. Trinity (Louisville), 2006
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville))

52

51

50
49

48

47

46

45
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vs. Montgomery Bell Academy, TN, 2003
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. Southwestern, 10-20-17
Andy Downing (Lewis Co.) vs. Powell Co., 9-21-07
Brett Faulkner (Pulaski Co.) vs. Southwestern, 2004
Gary Gumm (Doss) vs. Eastern, 1996
Tim Couch (Leslie Co.), vs. Woodford County, 1995
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) vs. Gallatin Co., 9-6-13
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. North Bullitt, 2007
Travis Perkins (Franklin-Simpson)

vs. Allen Co.-Scottsville, 2002
Tate Grainger (Bellevue) vs. Fairview, 9-12-14
Ray Zuberer (Owenshoro Catholic) vs. Murray, 11-14-14
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) vs. Fairview, 9-13-13
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel)

vs. Knox Central, 10-17-08
Andy Downing (Lewis Co.) vs. Bracken Co., 11-2-07
Neil Warren (South Laurel)

vs. McCreary Central, 1997
Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Bowling Green, 2001
Reed Lanter (Boyle Co.) vs. Johnson Central, 12-7-19
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Highlands, 9-14-18
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Owensboro, 9-4-15
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Daviess Co., 2004
Greg Kannapel (Waggener) vs. Valley, 1998
Scott Collett (Bell County) vs. Corbin, 1986
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) vs. Conner, 2015
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. North Oldham, 9-9-11
Ryan Wilson (Dixie Heights) vs. Simon Kenton, 9-4-09
Michael Bush (Male) vs. Trinity (Louisville), 2002
Sean Pennington (Clay Co.) vs. Knox Central, 1985
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. DeSales, 9-21-18
Isaiah Bankhead (North Hardin)

vs. Southwestern, 9-5-14
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) vs. Middlesboro, 10-31-08
Alex Matthews (Shelby County)

vs. Madison Central, 11-16-07
Durell Olinger (Hazard) vs. Lynn Camp, 11/4/05
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. John Hardin, 2003
Will Stein (Trinity (Lou.)) vs. St. Xavier (OH), 9-14-07
Bryan Hynes (Fern Creek) vs. Male, 2007
Travis Perkins (Franklin-Simpson)

vs. Warren Central, 2002
Bill Faulkner (Harrison County) vs. Highlands, 2000
Dan Moser (Trigg County) vs. Murray, 2000
John Monin (Bardstown) vs. Glasgow, 1999
DeWayne Whitfield (Valley) vs. Waggener, 1998
Ben Meighan (Paul Dunbar) vs. Fairdale, 1996
Todd Hawkins (Paris) vs. Henry Clay, 1988

PASS COMPLETIONS - CAREER (Min. 400)

947
916
875
803
791
761
757
722
698
681
676
675
656
639
625
618
613
601
592
585
578
576

Player (School) Years

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005-2008
Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) 2005-08

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1991-95 *
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012-15

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2011-14
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2015-18
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2016-19
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-2004
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville) 2001-03
Tanner Morgan (Hazard/Ryle) 2013-16
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County)

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-12
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1996-99
Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Andy Ahrens (Ballard) 1998-01

Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2002-05
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2005-07
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2004-07
Zach Dampier (Danville) 2013-16

Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2016-19

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1995-98
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2011-13
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564  Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2011-14
561  Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2013-16
554 Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1996-98
547  Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2001-04
539  Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2010-13
538  Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
536  Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010-12
Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 1999-02
533  Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-2004
525  Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2017-19
524 John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 1998-01
516  Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2013-
515  JR. Lucas (Collins) 2014-17
Lawson Page (Collins) 2010-13
510  Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1997-00
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1993-95
504  Allan Holland Jr. (Perry Co. Central) 2000-03
496  Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2000-03
493  Scott Grizzle (Raceland) 2003-06
489  Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2015-18
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2014-17
488  Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1996-99
483  Austin Chapman (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13
Stanley Niece (Estill County) 1994-97
478  Cole Draughn (Pulaski County) 2000-03
477  Gary Gumm (Doss) 1993-96
473 Brian Browning (Edmonson County) N/A
470  Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 1999-02
462  Luke Magness (Henry County) 2007-10
458  Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2000-03
449  Brandon Blackerby (Male) 1998-01
445  Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 1998-2000
443 Ryan Neff (Lexington Catholic) 1996-99
Bill Allen (Morgan County) 1980-83
442  Aaron Petry (Raceland) 2000-03
437 Ray Zuberer (Owenshoro Catholic) 2014-15
429  Chris Redman (Male) 1991-94
428  Tyler Farley (Raceland) 2008-10
426  Stephen Sizemore (Hazard) 2000-03
425  Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999-00
424 Corky Prater (Lewis County) 1971-74
423 Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2013-16
413 Floyd Whitaker (Leslie County) 1996-99
412 Tyler Guffey (Wayne County) 2010-13
410  Brandon Egan (Bullitt East) 1991-94
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 1998-01
407  Brandon Gupton (Taylor County) 1997-00
400  Bailey Blair (Hazard) 2015-18

* Includes three completions made as an 8th-grader, not
recognized among national records

PASS COMPLETIONS - SEASON (Min. 200)
Player (School) Year

383  Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007

329  Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2018

321  Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic), 2013

303  Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003

298  Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2003

294 Nick Bohn (Trinity (Lou.)) 2017

291  Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1998

285  Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1995

283  Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2007
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004

271 Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2008

270  Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002

260  Gino Gudugli (Highlands) 2000

259  Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2012

255 Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005

252 Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1998

251 Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) 2011

249  David Woodward (Owensboro Catholic) 2005

248  Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2019

247  Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2011

246  Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2019
Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2006

244 Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1994

243
242
240
238

236
235

233
228
227
226

225
224

223
220
219

218
217

216

215
214
212
21
209
207
206

205

204

203

202

201
200

Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) 2009
Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016

Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) 2002

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2007
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999
Josh Moll (South Oldham) 2003
Branden Cresap (Collins) 2010

Beau Hoge (Highlands) 2014

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2017
Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2014
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010

Tim Grogan (Covington Catholic) 2001
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002
Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Brandon Blackerby (Male) 2000

Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1999
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1995
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2013
Cameron Smyth (Trinity (Louisville)) 2008
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2015

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2015
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012

Tyler Farley (Raceland) 2010

Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2015

Nic Ward (Lexington Catholic) 2007
Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2004
Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1999
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2003

Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 2000
Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2010
Lawson Page (Collins) 2013

Isaiah Bankhead (North Hardin) 2014
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) 2013

Kyle Bolin (Lexington Catholic) 2011
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2006
Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2014
Bart Johnson (Boyle County) 1998
Ryan Wilson (Dixie Heights) 2009

Tim Neace (Perry Co. Central) 1999
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1998

Chris Redman (Male) 1994

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2017
Ben Howard (Pikeville) 1998

Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2016

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2012
Tyler Hancock (Lexington Catholic) 2006
Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2012
Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2008
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2013
Matt Branham (Pikeville) 1999

PASS COMPLETIONS - GAME (Min. 30)

47
46

41

40

37

36

35

34

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Davis Mattingly (Male) vs. St. Xavier, 11-15-13
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Murray, 11-15-13
Joshua Dyer (Greenwood) vs. Central Hardin, 11-26-12
Steven Duckworth (Woodford County)

vs. Franklin County, 10-3-08
Steven Sizemore (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 2000
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. LaRue Co., 10-14-11
Branden Cresap (Collins) vs. Western, 11-19-10
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-12-18
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. Southwestern, 10-20-17
).D. Tanner (Elizabethtown) vs. Central Hardin, 8-31-07
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. Casey County, 2002
Andy Downing (Lewis Co.) vs. Bracken Co., 11-2-07
Alex Matthews (Shelby County)

vs. DuPont Manual, 9-28-07
Zach Lewis (Clay County) vs. Estill County, 2006
David Lyons (Breckinridge Co.) vs. Larue Co., 1972
Drew Polston (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-2-20
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Ohio Co., 8-23-19
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Belfry, 11-9-18

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel)
vs. Knox Central, 10-17-08
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Warren East, 2007
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville))
vs. Montgomery Bell Academy, TN, 2003
Alan Holland (Perry County Central) vs. Hazard, 2000
Tim Couch (Leslie Co.) vs. Woodford County, 1995
33 Adrian Stringer (Hopkins County Central)
vs. Calloway County, 10-11-19
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Oldham, 11-25-16
Donovan McCoy (Highlands) vs. Mason County, 2012
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. North Bullitt, 2007
Michael Bush (Male) vs. Trinity (Louisville), 2002
Timmy Neace (Perry County Central)
vs. Johnson Central, 1999
Gerry Ahrens (Male) vs. DuPont Manual, 1998
32 Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. DeSales, 9-21-18
Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) vs. Boyle Co., 12-4-2009
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) vs. Whitely Co., 2008
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) vs. Pulaski Co., 9-26-08
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Scott Co., 11-9-07
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Caldwell Co., 2007
Dylan Grandon (North Oldham) vs. Spencer Co., 2005
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. John Hardin, 2003
31 Reed Lanter (Boyle Co.) vs. Johnson Central, 12-7-19
Drew Polston (Pulaski Co.) vs. Madison So., 9-20-19
Beau Hoge (Highlands) vs. Lex. Catholic, 11-28-14
Ryan Wilson (Dixie Heights) vs. Simon Kenton, 9-4-09
Nic Ward (Lexington Catholic) vs. St. Xavier, 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Calloway Co., 2007
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak)
vs. Muhlenberg North, 2007
Steven Duckworth (Woodford County)
vs. Meade County, 11-2-07
Steven Duckworth (Woodford County)
vs. Tates Creek, 2007
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Daviess Co., 2004
Gino Guidugli (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 1999
Neil Warren (South Laurel) vs. McCreary Central, 1997
30 Drew Polston (Pulaski Co.) vs. Whitley Co., 9-25-20
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) vs. Holmes, 10-4-13
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 10-28-11
Alex Matthews (Shelby County)
vs. Madison Central, 11-16-07
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Fulton City, 2007
Neil Warren (South Laurel) vs. Madison Central, 1999
Michael Caba (Magoffin Co.) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1995

HIGHEST COMPLETION PERCENTAGE - CAREER
(Min. 500 Att.; 55.0%)

Player (School) Years (Completions/Atts)

71.3  Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) 2000-03 (442/620)

69.8 Jon Combs (Hazard) 2007-10 (349/500)

68.4  Travis Wright (Trinity (Lou.)) 2009-12 (675/987)

67.7 Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2016-19 (585/864)

66.0 Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010-12 (536/812)

65.8  Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2013-16 (423/643)

65.7 Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2014-17 (489/744)

65.7  Ryan Phillippi (Henry Clay) 2005-07 (343/522)

65.3  Gavin Spurrier (South Warren) 2017-18 (369/565)
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005-08 (947/1,451)

65.2  Brian Brohm (Trinity (Lou.)) 2001-03 (662/1,015)

65.1 Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2017-19 (525/806)

65.0 Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012-15 (803/1,234)

64.8  Zach Barnard (Owensboro Cath.) 2002-04 (459/708)
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2010-13 (396/611)
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2016-19 (757/1,169)

64.6  Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2002-05 (344/532)

63.7  Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell Co.) 2011-14 (791/1,241)

63.7  Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2005-07 (613/962)

63.7  Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1996-98 (554/870)

63.5 Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1992-95 (875/1,375)

63.0 Scott Grizzle (Raceland) 2003-06 (493/782)

62.9 Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2011-14 (564/896)

62.8  Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 1998-01 (410/653)

62.8 Brandon Blackerby (Male) 1998-01 (449/715)

62.4  Bailey Blair (Hazard) 2015-18 (400/641)

62.2  Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 1998-00 (445/715)
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61.9
61.7

61.5

61.3
61.2
61.2
61.1
60.7
60.6
60.4
59.7
58.8
58.4
58.4
58.2
58.2
57.2
57.2
57.1
57.0
56.8
56.7
56.5
55.9
55.8
55.7
55.5

Tanner Morgan (Hazard/Ryle) 2013-16 (681/1,100)
Zach Dampier (Danville) 2013-16 (592/959)

Ryan Neff (Lexington Catholic) 1996-99 (443/718)
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2011-13 (576/936)
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2015-18 (761/1,237)
Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2000-03 (496/807)
Trent Steelman (Bowling Green) 2004-07 (339/553)
Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05 (538/879)
Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 1999-02 (470/768)
Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1995-98 (578/946)
Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) 2005-08 (916/1,508)

Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2000-03 (458/756)
Kyle McGraw (Owensboro Cath.) 2002-02 (336/556)
Jared Lorenzen (Highlands) 1995-98 (351/588)
Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2013-16 (561/954)

John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 1998-01 (524/898)
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1996-99 (656/1123)
Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2006-09 (639/1,097)
Chris Muse (Pulaski County) 2006-09 (306/525)
Dylan Hamilton (Betsy Layne) 2010-13 (360/629)
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-04 (722/1262)
Stephen Sizemore (Hazard) 2000-03 (436/764)

Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999-00 (425/745)
Patrick Towles (Highlands) 2009-11 (356/627)

Kaelin Ammons (Franklin Co.) 2003-06 (676/1,193)
Tyler Farley (Raceland) 2008-10 (428/757)

Ernie Lewis (Elizabethtown) 1967-70 (379/677)
Lawson Page (Collins) 2010-13 (515/923)

Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2010-13 (539/968)
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1993-95 (510/919)

HIGHEST COMPLETION PERCENTAGE - SEASON
(Min. 175 Atts/65%)

79.9
75.1
74.8
73.7
72.9
72.2
71.6

71.5
.4

7.2
7.1
70.9
70.8
70.7
70.3
70.1
69.7
69.5
69.4
69.3
69.3
69.2
68.6
68.3
68.2
68.1
68.0
67.8
67.7

67.5
67.2
67.1

66.8
66.7
66.5
66.4
66.3

Player (School) Year

Nick Bohn (Trinity (Lou.)) 2017 (294/368)

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1994 (244/325)
Cameron Smyth (Trinity (Louisville)) 2008 (220-294)
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007 (383/520)

Jon Combs (Hazard) 2010 (175/240)

Aaron Petry (Raceland) 2003 (200/277)

Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2019 (192/268)

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2010 (214/299)
Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2005 (171/239)

Drew Polston (Pulaski County) 2019 (177/248)
Brad Kragthorpe (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009 (172/241)
Aaron Petry (Raceland) 2002 (240/337)

Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2015 (216/304)

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011 (202/285)
Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) (255/360)

Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2019 (246/348)
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2013 (201/285)
Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2014 (206/294)
John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 2001 (168/241)
Gavin Spurrier (South Warren) 2018 (194/279)
Ryan Phillippi (Henry Clay) 2006 (184/265)

Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2014 (233/336)
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2016 (192/277)

Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2011 (247/357)

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2008 (271/395)

Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2016 (215/315)

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016 (242/355)

Drew Houliston (Highlands) 2013 (231/339)
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2017 (185/272)

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2019 (248/366)
Brayden Miller (Lexington Christian) 2016 (130/192)
Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) 2009 (243/359)

Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002 (226/335)
Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2006 (246/366)

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005 (255/380)
Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2002 (155/231)

Ben Howard (Pikeville) 1998 (204/304)

Nick Petrino (Trinity (Louisville)) 2006 (175/261)
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004 (228/340)
Logan Nieves (Lexington Christian) 2017 (141/211)
Nate Johnson (West Jessamine) 2002 (136/204)
Brandon Blackerby (Male) 2000 (224/337)

Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2002 (160/241)
Scooter Hollis (Bowling Green) 2011 (126/190)

66.2

66.1
66.0

65.9
65.8
65.7

65.6
65.5

65.3
65.0

Tony Guidugli (Highlands) 2008 (147/222)
Stephen Barga (Marshall County) 2006 (153/231)
Zach Eastham (Pulaski County) 2009 (148/224)
Trent Steelman (Bowling Green) 2007 (188/285)
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 2001 (142/215)

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1997 (161/244)
Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002 (270/410)
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004 (283/430)
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2018 (329/501)
Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2015 (195/297)
Dustin Grutza (Mason County) 2002 (124/189)
Travis Atwell (Hancock County) 1999

Neal Tucker (Somerset) 2007 (143/218)

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018 (233/357)
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010 (227/349)

PASSING YARDS - CAREER (Min. 5,000)

13,642
12,637
12,575
12,167
11,439
10,766
10,579
10,525
10,303
10,058
10,026
9,395
9,326
9,321
9,312
9,271
9,107
9,078
8,868
8,796
8,770
8,686
8,662
8,614
8,609
8,584
8,412
8,268
8,138
8,124
8,050
8,040
8,034
7,995
7,945
7,886
7,857
7,797
7,776
7,722
7,706
7,704
7,664
7,653
7,516
7,438
7,431
7,299
7,272
7,256
7,167
7,099
7,089
7,056
7,046
7,044
7,038
7,002
6,985
6,884

Player (School) Year

Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2005-08

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2011-14
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2005-08

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1991-95 *

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2016-19
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2001-2004
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2001-03
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2012-15
Tanner Morgan (Hazard/Ryle) 2013-16
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County)

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1995-98
Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2002-05
Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2010-12
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2004-07
Lucas Witt (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2005-07

Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2016-19
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2015-18

Zach Dampier (Danville) 2013-16

Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2001-04
Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
Andy Ahrens (Ballard) 1998-01

Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1996-99
Dalton Sizemore (Williamshurg) 2010-13
Keith Tandy (Christian County) 2003-06
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2017-19
Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2013-16

John Wesley Monin (Bardstown) 1998-01
Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1996-99

Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2002-04
Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2011-14
Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2000-03
Jacob Doss (Lexington Catholic) 1999-03
Eddie Creech (Cumberland) 1999-02
Lawson Page (Collins) 2010-13

Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010-12

Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1997-00

Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2002-04

Tyler Olinger (Hazard) 2005-08

Gary Gumm (Doss) 1992-96

J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2014-17

Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999-00
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) 2013-

Chris Redman (Male) 1991-94

Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 1998-00

Austin Chapman (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13
Patrick Towles (Highlands) 2009-2011
Stephen Sizemore (Hazard) 2000-03
Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2000-03
Branden Cresap (Shelby County, Collins) 2007-10
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014-15
Allan Holland Jr. (Perry County Central) 2000-03
Ernie Lewis (Elizabethtown) 1967-70

Tyler Guffey (Wayne County) 2010-13
Deontey Kenner (Hopkinsville) 1993-96
Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1996-98

Kyle Bolin (Lexington Catholic) 2009-12
Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2002-05

Waylon Chapman (Breathitt County) 1993-95
Jeff Duggins (Boyle County) 1998-01

6,842
6,821
6,777
6,763
6,760
6,753
6,713
6,712
6,665
6,655
6,493
6,483
6,468
6,440
6,419
6,399
6,391
6,282

6,280
6,231
6,208
6,192
6,138
6,098
6,096
6,076
6,065
6,018
6,001
5,987
5,901
5,752
5,703
5,663
5,652
5,636
5,539
5,511
5,393
5,366
5,330
5,240
5,225
5213
5,054
5,039
5,008
5,004
5,002
5,000
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Corky Prater (Lewis County) 1971-74

Jared Lorenzen (Highlands) 1995-98

Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1993-95
Hunter Boone (Crittenden County) 2015-18
Camron Sizemore (Corbin) 2014-17

Billy Jack Haskins (Paducah Tilghman) 1989-92
Ryan Neff (Lexington Catholic) 1996-99
Stanley Niece (Estill County) 1994-97

Cole Draughn (Pulaski County) 2000-03
Sean Pennington (Clay County) 1981-84
Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2010-13

Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Houston Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2012-13
Bill Allen (Morgan County) 1980-83

Brian Browning (Edmonson County) 1983-86
Scott Grizzle (Raceland) 2003-06

Randy Lee (Lloyd Memorial) 1992-95

Nick Petrino (Trinity (Louisville)) 2004-06

Jon Combs (Hazard) 2007-10

Luke Magness (Henry County) 2007-10
Michael Kremer (Campbell County) 2007-10
Dylan Hamilton (Betsy Layne) 2010-13

Floyd Whitaker (Leslie County) 1996-99
Lorenzo Linsey (Wayne County) 2014-17
Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2005-08
Bill Faulkner (Harrison County) 1998-00
Bailey Blair (Hazard) 2015-18

Brandon Blackerby (Male) 1998-01

Sam Diehl (Newport Central Catholic) 2003-05
Anthony Thomas (Hart Co.) 2001-04

Neal Tucker (Somerset) 2000-03

Ross Deaton (Somerset) 2005-06

Isaiah Bankhead (North Hardin) 2013-16
Brandon Egan (Bullitt East) 1991-94

Trent Steelman (Bowling Green) 2004-07
Brandon Gupton (Taylor County) 1997-00
Crad Jaggers (North Hardin) 1992-95

Ben Meighan (Paul Dunbar) 1994-97

Dan Moser (Trigg County) 1997-00

Joey Rodgers (Christian County) 1994-97
Ryan Johnson (Christian County) 1990-93
Clark Kissick (Bath County) 2009-12

Gavin Spurrier (South Warren) 2017-18
Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) 2000-03

Matt O'Toole (Dixie Heights) 1999-2002
Ryan Phillippi (Henry Clay) 2005-07

Jayden Barnhardt (Lexington Christian) 2016-19
Andy Powers (Scott) 1993-96

Kyle McGraw (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-02
Hunter Cantwell (Paducah Tilghman) 2001-03
Jerry Ratliff (Phelps) N/A

* total includes 63 yds. as an 8th-grader, not recognized in
national records

PASSING YARDS - SEASON (Min. 3,000)

5,872
4,685
4,660
4,630
4,595
4,367
4,359
4,296
4173
4,035
4,000
3,987
3,969
3,916
3,866
3,840
3,820
3,805
3,789
3,777
3,750

Player (School) Year

Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007

Luke Duby (Tates Creek) 2019

Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003

Gino Gudugli (Highlands) 2000

Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2007
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2019
Drew Houliston (Highlands) 2013

Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2018
Gerry Ahrens (Male) 1998

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1995

Zach Lewis (Clay Co.) 2007

Clark Payne (Bowling Green) 2016
Patrick Towles (Highlands) 2011

Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1998
Justin Burke (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002
Chris Redman (Male) 1994
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3,732
3,729
3,726
3,720
3,716
3,697
3,682
3,661
3,651
3,623
3,609
3,584
3,574
3,553
3,547
3,539
3,517
3,469
3,464
3,459
3,451
3,427
3,417
3,405
3,401

3,392
3,374
3372
3,367
3,366
3,362
3,352
3,327
3,322
3,301
3,297
3,294
3,286
3,284
3,267
3,262
3,255
3,21
3,210
3,191
3,180
3,17
3,165
3,164
3,158

3,150
3,147
3,133
3,130
3,121
3,101
3,088
3,082
3,081
3,080
3,074
3,054
3,047
3,049
3,036
3,030
3,028
3,027

3,009

Nick Bohn (Trinity (Lou.)) 2017

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018
Ross Deaton (Somerset) 2006

Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2003
Jon Combs (Hazard) 2010

Will Stein (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2019
Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014
Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1994

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2008
Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2014
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2007
Zach Dampier (Danville) 2016

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2012
Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2006
Branden Cresap (Collins) 2010

Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2011

Cameron Looper (Lone Oak) 2009

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2015
Beau Hoge (Highlands) 2014

Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1999
Gary Gumm (Doss) 1996

Casey Brockman (Calloway County) 2008
Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2005

Tyler Olinger (Hazard) 2007

Brandon Smith (Boyle County) 2004
Jared Lorenzen (Highlands) 1998
Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2013
Cole Ousley (Lone Oak) 2010

Stephen Sizemore (Hazard) 2003
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2005
Jordan Fritz (Fleming County) 2004
Matt Branham (Pikeville) 1999

Dustin Gruza (Mason County) 2003
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2003

Devin Hayes (Bowling Green) 2013
Tyler Guffey (Wayne County) 2013
Kyle Moore (Breathitt County) 1997
Reed Lanter (Boyle County) 2019
Keith Tandy (Christian County) 2005
Alan Boggs (Pike County Central) 2011
Seth Carmichael (Anderson County) 2011
Reese Ryan (Lexington Catholic) 2014
Kaelin Ammons (Franklin County) 2006
Lawson Page (Collins) 2013

Greg Kannapel (Waggener) 1998
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown), 2004
Zach Lewis (Clay Co.), 2005

Ben Howard (Pikeville) 1998

Josh Mall (South Oldham) 2003

Nick Petrino (Trinity (Louisville)) 2005
Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1998
Dustin Grutza (Mason County) 2003
Riley Hall (Pulaski County) 2015
Dalton Sizemore (Williamsburg) 2012
J.R. Lucas (Collins) 2016

Neil Warren (South Laurel) 1999

Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2003
Kyle Bolin (Lexington Catholic) 2011
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) 2001
Josh Ellis (Paul Dunbar) 2002

Chip Franklin (Paul Dunbar) 1999
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 2000
Tyler Ackerson (Bellevue) 2013

Walker Wood (Lafayette) 2016

Tanner Evans (Eastern) 2011

Travis Wright (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 1999

Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) 2011
Lawson Page (Collins) 2012

Andy Ahrens (Ballard) 2001

Michael Caba (Magoffin County) 1995

PASSING YARDS - GAME (Min. 450)

676

652
651
617

581
570
562
559
558
552

548

540
535
532
533
528
521

512
507
503
501
494
493
489
487

486
483
480
479

475
474

473
473
468
468
464

463
462
461
460
458
455
453
451

450

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Jarredd Jarrell (Prestonsburg) vs. Pike County Central,

9-14-12
Dylan Beasley (Nelson Co.) vs. Marion Co., 8-31-12
Jesse Watts (Sheldon Clark) vs. Allen Central, 1991
Timmy Neace (Perry County Central)

vs. Johnson Central, 1999
Michael Caba (Magoffin County) vs. N/A, 1995
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) vs. Belfry, 1999
Allen Sperry (Breathitt Co.) vs. Powell County, 1999
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Calloway Co., 2007
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. DuPont Manual, 9-28-07
Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell Co.) vs. Calloway Co., 8-19-11
Brian Brohm (Trinity (Louisville)) vs. Male, 2002
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Hopkins Co. Central, 9-20-19
Andy Downing (Lewis Co.) vs. Fleming Co., 10-12-07
Luke Duby (Tates Creek) vs. Lex. Catholic, 8-27-19
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Muhlenberg North, 2007
Tim Couch (Leslie County) vs. Shelby Valley, 1995
Keith Tandy (Christian Co.) vs. Greenwood, 9-29-06
Cole Ousley (Lone 0ak) vs. Calloway County, 9-23-11
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Scott Co., 11-9-07
Zach Lewis (Clay County) vs. Evarts, 2006
Tyler Hancock (Lex. Catholic) vs. Cov. Catholic, 11-17-06
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Warren East, 2007
Patt Sapp (Carroll County) vs. Garrard County, 1992
Reed Lanter (Boyle Co.) vs. Lex. Catholic, 10-11-19
Alex Matthews (Shelby Co.) vs. Madison Central, 11-16-07
).D. Tanner (Elizabethtown) vs. Central Hardin, 8-31-07
Adrian Stringer (Hopkins County Central)

vs. Calloway County, 10-11-19
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Oldham, 11-25-16
Stanley Niece (Estill County) vs. Western Hills, 1996
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. LaRue Co., 10-14-11
Steven Sizemore (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 2000
Joshua Dyer (Greenwood) vs. Central Hardin, 11-26-12
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) vs. Bardstown, 10-29-10
Corky Prater (Lewis Co.) vs. Green Township, OH, 1972
Ray Zuberer (Owenshoro Catholic)

vs. Mater Dei Breese (Ill.), 10-11-14
Chris Redman (Male) vs. DuPont Manual, 1994
Andy Greer (Williamsburg) vs. McCreary Central, 2003
DeWayne Whitfield (Valley) vs. Waggener, 1998
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Muhlenberg North, 2007
Michael Bush (Male) vs. Trinity (Louisville), 2002
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Tates Creek, 9-27-19
Wiley Cain (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-12-18
Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) vs. Heath, 2007
Neil Warren (South Laurel) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1999
Dan Moser (Trigg County) vs. Caldwell County, 2000
J.R. Lucas (Collins) vs. North Oldham, 10-14-16
Floyd Whitaker (Leslie Co.) vs. Perry Co. Central, 1997
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Cov. Catholic, 9-6-19
Alex Matthews (Shelby County) vs. Ballard, 2006
Beau Allen (Lex. Catholic) vs. Belfry, 11-9-18
Tanner Morgan (Ryle) vs. Covington Catholic, 2015
Zach Dampier (Danville) vs. LCA, 10-24-14

PASSING YARDS PER GAME AVERAGE - SEASON
(Min. 8 games, 275 ypg)

391.5
358.0
356.2
347.8
334.6
329.4
325.8
322.5
312.5
310.8
310.6
309.5
306.8
306.3
305.1

Player (School) Year (Yards/Games)

Corey Robinson (Lone Oak) 2007 (5,872/15)

Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2007 (4,296/12)
Allen Sperry (Breathitt County) 1999 (4,630/13)
Drew Hartz (Owensboro Catholic) 2019 (4,173/12)
Luke Duby (Tates Creek) 2019 (4,685/14)

Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2008 (3,623/11)
Ricky Bowling (South Laurel) 2007 (3,584/11)

Zach Lewis (Clay County) 2006 (3,547/11)

Chris Redman (Male) 1994 (3,750/12)

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2018 (3,729/12)
Zach Barnard (Owensboro Catholic) 2004 (4,660/15)
Durell Olinger (Hazard) 2005 (3,405/11)

Beau Allen (Lexington Catholic) 2019 (3,682/12)
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003 (4,595/15)

Ray Zuberer (Owensboro Catholic) 2014 (3,661/12)

303.0
302.0
299.8
299.7
297.7
297.0
293.0
291.1
290.6
288.2
287.6
287.6
285.7
284.8

284.7
279.7
2716
2753

as of 9/3/21

Hank Allen (Morgan County) 1973 (N/A)

Andy Greer (Williamsburg) 2003 (3,322/11)

Alex Matthews (Shelby County) 2006 (N/A)

Alan Boggs (Pike County Central) 2010 (9/2,697)
Chris Todd (Elizabethtown) 2003 (3,870/13)

Alan Boggs (Pike County Central) 2011 (3,267/11)
Perry Allen (Morgan County) 1976 (N/A)

Gino Guidugli (Highlands) 2000 (4,367/15)

Justin Haddix (Breathitt County) 2002 (4,359/15)
Drew Houliston (Highlands) 2013 (4,035/14)

Josh Moll (South Oldham) 2003 (3,164/11)

Ryan Jones (Madison Central) 1999 (N/A/12)

Will Fidler (Henderson County) 2004 (4,000/14)
Andrew English (South Oldham) 1999 (N/A/9)
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2018 (3,987/14)
Wiley Cain (Pulaski County) 2017 (2,562/9)

Tim Couch (Leslie County) 1995 (3,916/14)

Elijah Sindelar (Caldwell County) 2014 (3,609/13)
Kyle Todd (Elizabethtown) 2011 (3,028/11)
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INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING RECORDS

RECEPTIONS - CAREER (Min. 125)

414
312
280
266
238
237
228
227

215
202
199
196
193
185
184
178
177

175
173
172
165
163

162
159
157
155
154

151
149
148
147
143
142
140
138
136
135
134

132
131
130
129
128
127
126

125

Player (School) Year

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013-16

Jake Sloan (Pulaski County) 2016-19

James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-12
Montrell Jones (Male) 1997-00

Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1996-99
John Cole (Somerset) 2004-07

Josh Cornett (Somerset) 2014-17

Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2010-13

Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1991-94

David Bouvier (Lexington Catholic) 2011-13
Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2016-19

Jordan Olinger (Hazard) 2009-12

Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2005-08
Edward Berry Jr. (Eminence) 2005-08

Matt Dobbs (Clay Co.) 2005-07

Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13

Maurice Marchman (Ballard) 1999-01

Philip Dunn (Clay Co.) 2005-07

Chaz Thompson (Hart Co.) 2002-05

Chris Lofton (Mason County) 2001-03

Allen Sexton (Somerset) 1979-1982

Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2016-19
Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2006-08

Ben Smith (Taylor County) 1997-99

Michael Bush (Male) 1999-2002

Neil Holland (Owensboro Catholic) 2003-06 (SR07)
Wes Caldwell (Lexington Catholic) 2003-06
Felix Colon (Lone Oak) 2008-11

Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1997-00
Deangelo Wilson (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Neal Brown (Boyle County) 1994-97

Tavis Elzy (Shelby County, Collins) 2007-10
Dan Baker (Leslie County) 1991-94

Branden Burdette (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
DeAndre Farris (Collins) 2010-13

Nathan Sames (Collins) 2010-13

Austin Moore (Corbin) 2013-16

Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 1998-00

Kevin McGraw (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-03
Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville)) 2005-07
Alex Veneman (Highlands) 2012-14

George Gregory (Pulaski County) 2012-15
Jason Robinette (Magoffin County) 1992-95
Joe McGeorge (Bell County) 1985-88
Domonique Hayden (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Chris Dobbins (Calloway County) 2005-08
Chris Lamar (Henderson County) 2002-05
Randy Stegman (Highlands) 1995-97
TaShawn McBroom (Trinity (Louisville)) 2000-2002
Lamar Williams (Hazard) 2000-03

Ethan Dossett (Crittenden County), 2016-18
Josh Hale (Rockcastle County) 1998-01
Corterris Reese (Waggener) 1996-99

Cornell Burbage (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
TeWayne Willis (Perry Co. Central) 1999-02
Ahmona Maxwell (Paducah Tilghman) 1998-01
Dougie Allen (Paul Dunbar) 1994-97

RECEPTIONS - SEASON (Min. 77)

139
116
108
106
104
103
99

96

90

Player (School) Year

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2016
Jake Sloan (Pulaski County) 2018
Marque Northington (Male) 2013
Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2007
Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2015
Matt Morgan (Elizabethtown) 2011
J.T. Britt (Lewis County) 2007

Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1994
Jordan Burk (Shelby County) 2007
Patrick West (Franklin-Simpson) 2002
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1998

89
88

86

85

84

83

82

80

79
78

77

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013
James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2010
Billy Murray (Trinity (Louisville)) 2003
Barek Williams (Pulaski County) 2020
David Bouvier (Lexington Catholic) 2012
John Cole (Somerset) 2006

Heath Wright (Owensboro Catholic) 2004
James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2012
Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2008
Nate Logsdon (Daviess County) 2004
Coreterris Reese (Waggener) 1998
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2013
Ricky Hensley (Leslie County) 1995
Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2019
Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2014
James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
Neil Holland (Owensboro Catholic) 2005
Donnie Paul Fugate (Perry Co. Central) 1999
Stephen Taylor (Williamsburg) 2002

Ben Smith (Taylor County) 1999

Dan Baker (Leslie County) 1994

Zach Marcum (South Laurel) 2004

John Cole (Somerset) 2007

Jerry Turner (Elizabethtown) 2003

Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1999
Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1998
Jake Sloan (Pulaski County) 2019

Mike Setters (Ryle) 1999

Troy Wood (Bullitt East) 1991

Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1993

Jason Robinette (Magoffin County) 1995

RECEPTIONS - GAME (Min. 13)

26
19

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Marque Northington (Male) vs. St. Xavier, 11-15-13
Jake Johnson (Pulaski County)

vs. South Oldham, 11-25-16
J.T. Britt (Lewis County) vs. Bracken County, 11-2-07
Patrick West (Franklin-Simpson)

vs. Allen Co.-Scottsville, 2002
Zac Lockhart (Pikeville) vs. Henry Clay, 9-25-20
Jake Sloan (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-12-18
Josh Jewell (Corbin) vs. George Rogers Clark, 8-19-11
Ryan Gallas (North Oldham) vs. Spencer Co., 2005
Matt Morgan (Elizabethtown) vs. LaRue Co., 10-18-11
Justin Hartlage (Henry Co.) vs. South Oldham, 8-27-10
J.T. Britt (Lewis County) vs. Powell County, 9-21-07
Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) vs. Central Hardin, 8-31-07
Stephen Taylor (Williamsburg) vs. Casey Co., 2002
Ronnie Couch (Perry County Central) vs. Hazard, 2000
Montrell Jones (Male) vs. Central, 1999
Brad Grier (Lewis County) vs. Harrison County, 1988
Jake Johnson (Pulaski Co.) vs. Bourbon Co., 10-28-16
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) vs. St. Xavier, 8-31-12
Tyler Cohorn (Dixie Heights) vs. Simon Kenton, 10-14-11
Tavis Elzy (Collins) vs. Western, 11-19-10
Alan Williams (Marshall Co.) vs. Warren Central, 2006
Timmy Bess (Boyle Co.) vs. Lexington Catholic, 1998
Trent Findley (Male) vs. DuPont Manual, 1998
Ken Trivette (Pikeville) vs. Fleming-Neon, 1967
Barek Williams (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-2-20
Blasin Moore (Hopkins County Central)

vs. Calloway County, 10-11-19
Jake Sloan (Pulaski Co.) vs. Lex. Catholic, 8-23-19
Jake Johnson (Pulaski Co.) vs. Bowling Green, 12-5-15
John Cole (Somerset) vs. Southwestern, 8-25-06
Kevin Vicini (Cumberland) vs. Williamsburg, 2003
Todd Adler (Logan Co.) vs. John Hardin, 2002
Ahmona Maxwell (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Bowling Green, 2001
Mike Dunlap (Carroll Co.) vs. Garrard County, 1992
Chucky 0'Steen (Hazard) vs. Lynn Camp, 2005
Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian)

vs. Paintsville, 11-1-19

Ethan Dossett (Crittenden Co.)

vs. Ballard Memorial, 10-6-17
Jake Johnson (Pulaski Co.) vs. Highlands, 11-27-15
Matt Starks (Lone Oak) vs. Boyle County, 12-4-09
0'Theius Beach (Shelby Co.) vs. DuPont Manual, 9-28-07
Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) vs. North Bullitt, 2007
Alan Williams (Marshall Co.) vs. Christian Co., 2006
Cornell Burbage (Lex. Catholic) vs. Harrison Co., 2005
Montana Gibson (Letcher) vs. Big Creek, WV, 2004
Donnie Paul Fugate (Perry Co. Central)

vs. Johnson Central, 1999
Dale Crouch (Bath County) vs. East Carter, 1998
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) vs. South Floyd, 1998
Mike Collett (Waggener) vs. Jeffersontown, 1993
Landry Collett (Leslie County) vs. Belfry, 1992
Murray Garvin (Pikeville) vs. Johns Creek, 1991
Mike Walker (Clay County) vs. Knox Central, 1985
Shane McDonald (Franklin Co.) vs. East Jessamine, 2005

RECEIVING YARDS - CAREER (Min. 2,000)

5,614
4,981
4,736
4,473
4,437
4,389
4,345
4,011
3,638
3,511
3,356
3,326
3,274
3,156
3,101
3,089
3,071
3,031
3,029
3,026
3,006
2,974
2,937
2,921
2,914
2,897
2,876
2,867
2,852
2,789
2,762
2,762
2,758
2,601
2,586
2,571
2,567
2,544
2,532
2,498
2,47
2,438
2,420
2,419
2,410
2,405
2,333
2,327
2,312
2,310
2,304
2,284
2,283

Player (School) Years

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013-16

John Cole (Somerset) 2004-07

Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1996-99
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2010-13
James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-12
Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2016-19
Montrell Jones (Male) 1997-00

Jake Sloan (Pulaski County) 2016-19

Jordan Olinger (Hazard) 2009-12

Chris Lofton (Mason County) 2001-03

Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2005-08
Jason Johnson (Hazard) 2013-16

DeVante Parker (Ballard) 2007-10

David Bouvier (Lexington Catholic) 2011-13
Edward Berry Jr. (Eminence) 2005-08

Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13

Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 1998-00

Michael Bush (Male) 1999-02

Kellen Smith (Barren County) 2000-02

Lamar Williams (Hazard) 2000-03

Josh Cornett (Somerset) 2014-17

Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2016-19
Felix Colon (Lone Oak) 2008-11

Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2006-08

Philip Dunn (Clay Co.) 2005-07

Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2006-07

Chris Lamar (Henderson County) 2002-05
Maurice Marchman (Ballard) 1999-01

Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1991-94
Branden Burdette (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Kevin McGraw (Owensboro Catholic) 2000-03
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1996-99

Joe McGeorge (Bell County) 1985-88

Wes Caldwell (Lexington Catholic) 2003-06
Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1997-00
Deangelo Wilson (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Alex Veneman (Highlands) 2012-14

Tavis Elzy (Shelby County, Collins) 2007-10
Chaz Thompson (Hart Co.) 2002-05

Heath Wright (Owensboro Catholic) 2002-04
Coreterris Reese (Waggener) 1996-99

Glenn Covington (Scott County) 2015-18
Randy Stegman (Highlands) 1995-97

Dougie Allen (Paul Dunbar) 1994-97

Dan Baker (Leslie County) 1991-94

Scott Daniel (Scott County) 2011-13

Neil Holland (Owensboro Catholic) 2003-06 (SR07)
Neal Brown (Boyle County) 1994-97

Nathan Sames (Collins) 2010-13

TaShawn McBroom (Trinity (Louisville)) 2000-02
Derek Smith (Highlands) 1995-98

Seth Flener (Hancock County) 1996-99

Ben Smith (Taylor County) 1997-99
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2,276 Tim Barnett (Breathitt County) 1995-97
2,256 DeAndre Farris (Collins) 2010-13

2,222 Matthew Jennings (Trimble County) 2004-06
2,205 Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville) 2005-07
2,179 Cornell Burbage (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
2,163 Shawn Brown (Christian County) 2003-05
2,160 Charles Jones (Christian County) 1990-93
2,156 George Gregory (Pulaski County) 2012-15
2,130 Ethan Dossett (Crittenden County), 2016-18
2,113 Austin Moore (Corbin) 2013-16

2,099 George Garner (Calloway County) 2005-08
2,083 B.J. Combs (Hazard) 2008-11

2,066 Mike Collett (Waggener) 1992-95

2,064 Jason Robinette (Magoffin County) 1992-95
2,028 Skyler Smith (Union County) 1995-98

2,020 Bryce Donnelly (Bishop Brossart) 2015-17
2,015 Austin Johnson (Hazard) 2009-12

2,014 Chris Dobbins (Calloway County) 2005-08

RECEIVING YARDS - SEASON (Min. 1,300)
Player (School) Year
2,021 Jamarielle Brown (Lone Oak) 2007
1,896 John Cole (Somerset) 2006
1,844 Jordan Burk (Shelby County) 2007
1,793 DeVante Parker (Ballard) 2010
1,743 Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) 2008
1,703 Heath Wright (Owensboro Catholic) 2004
1,701 Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2016
1,699 Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2013
1,672 Jerry Turner (Elizabethtown) 2003
1,671 Dearious Smith (Lexington Christian) 2019
1,666 Jake Sloan (Pulaski County) 2018
1,663 Corterris Reese (Waggener) 1998
1,630 Matt Morgan (Elizabethtown) 2011
1,624 Chris Lofton (Mason County) 2003
1,623 John Cole (Somerset) 2007
1,616 Skyler Griffith (Williamsburg) 2011
1,606 Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2015
1,595 Alex Veneman (Highlands) 2014
1,594 Lamar Williams (Hazard) 2003
1,586 Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1998
1,582 Murray Garvin (Pikeville) 1991
1,523 Shawn Brown (Christian County) 2005
1,518 Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2019
1,504 TaShawn McBroom (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002
Gerad Parker (Lawrence County) 1999
1,466 Dan Butler (Leslie County) 1994
1,462 Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) 1999
1,434 James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
1,433 Nathan Dutton (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
1,432 Gerad Paker (Lawrence County) 1998
1,427 Montrell Jones (Male) 1999
1,419 Seth Tamme (Boyle County) 2004
1,416 James Quick (Trinity (Louisville)) 2012
1,386 Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 2000
1,385 Brad Price (Fleming County) 2001
1,368 Clay Wolford (Lexington Catholic) 1999
1,360 J.T. Britt (Lewis County) 2007
Zack Grace (Monroe County) 2002
1,350 D.L. Moore (Bowling Green) 2007
1,342 Donnie Paul Fugate (Perry Co. Central) 1999
Chucky 0'Steen (Hazard) 2005
1,338 Anthony Johnson (Breathitt County) 1999
1,335 Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2012
1,332 Maurice Marchman (Ballard) 2001
1,328 Devron Wadlington (Trigg County) 2000
1,326 Tavis Elzy (Collins) 2010
1,318 Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1994
1,305 Josh Hale (Rockcastle County) 2001
1,302 Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 1999
Jacob Randolph (Owenshoro Catholic) 2004

RECEIVING YARDS - GAME (Min. 250)
Player (School) Opponent, Year
388  Zac Lockhart (Pikeville) vs. Henry Clay, 9-25-20
357  Bryson Williams (Prestonshurg)
vs. Pike County Central, 9-14-12
349  Ethan Dossett (Crittenden Co.)

325

313
309
304
300
299
298

296
289

288

281
280

277
276
275
274
269
267
266

264
263
259
258
256
255

254

253

252
250

vs. Ballard Memorial, 10-6-17

Patrick West (Franklin-Simpson)

vs. Allen Co.-Scottsville, 2002
Jeremiah Akers (Pikeville) vs. Pineville, 1999
Ethan Bibb (Male) vs. Western, 9-15-17
Derek Smith (Highlands) vs. Scott, 1998
TaShawn McBroom (Trinity (Lou.)) vs. Male, 2002
Brandon Griffin (Campbell Co.) vs. Boone Co., 2006
Nathan Logsdon (Daviess County)

vs. Owensboro Catholic, 2004
Shawn Brown (Christian County) vs. Apollo, 2005
Jake Johnson (Pulaski County)

vs. South Oldham, 11-25-16
Vernon Morgan (Leslie County)

vs. Perry County Central, 1997
Miles Thomas (Tates Creek) vs. Lex. Catholic, 8-27-19
Rodney Orr (Newport) vs. Estill County, 9-24-10
Marques Cunningham (Holy Cross (Louisville))

vs. Frankfort, 1997
Juwan Eddings (Valley) vs. Waggener, 1998
Jake Sloan (Pulaski Co.) vs. South Laurel, 10-12-18
Reese Smith (Boyle Co.) vs. Lex. Catholic, 10-11-19
Pat Thurman (Oldham Co.) vs. Bowling Green, 1986
Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) vs. Moore, 10-10-08
James Roberts (Leslie County) vs. Shelby Valley, 1995
Jordan Burk (Shelby Co.) vs. DuPont Manual, 9-28-07
Chad Stewart (Waggener) vs. Doss, 2002
J.T. Britt (Lewis County) vs. Bracken County, 11-2-07
Ben Revere (Lexington Catholic)

vs. Covington Catholic, 11-17-06
Kellen Smith (Barren County) vs. Grayson Co., 2002
Jordan Burk (Shelby Co.) vs. Madison Central, 11-16-07
Charles Spencer (Jenkins) vs. Elkhorn City, 9-13-97
Charles Atkins (Logan County) vs. Greenwood, 1998
Josh Moreland (Marshall County)

vs. Warren Central, 10-22-04
Cornell Burbage (Lex. Catholic) vs. Harrison Co., 9-23-05
DeAaron Ballew (Madison Central)

vs. Paul Dunbar, 1997
Ahmona Maxwell (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Bowling Green, 2001
Shane McDonald (Franklin Co.) vs. East Jessamine, 2005
Rayvon Patterson (Waggener) vs. Bullitt Central, 10-3-97
Chris Gohman (Elizabethtown) vs. Washington Co., 10-31-08
Jeremy Lee (Cawood) vs. Pulaski County, 1996

as of 9/3/21
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INDIVIDUAL KICKING RECORDS

FIELD GOALS MADE - CAREER (Min. 15)

FIELD GOALS MADE - GAME (Min. 3)

207

Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2013-15

Player (School) Years Player (School) Opponent, Year 201  Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity (Lou.)) 2000-02
39  Shawn Payne (Owensboro Catholic) 1996-99 6 Craig Stopa (Ballard) vs. Central, 1981 200 Austin Delpont (Hazard) 2006-09
32 John Wallace (Central Hardin) 2007-2010 5 Drew Koch (South Oldham) vs. Oldham Co., 9-25-15 193 Derek Burgett (Pulaski County) 2012-15
31  Taylor Begley (Boyle County) 1997-00 Chet Ervin (Henry County) vs. Trimble County, 2001 191 Logan Johnson (Owensboro) 1999-02
29  Tanner Siewert (Henderson County) 2000-03 Wilson Wickerham (Owensboro) vs. Ohio Co., 1998 188 Alan Harber (John Hardin) 2006-09
Marty Biagi (Shelby County) 2000-03 4 Clay Nelson (South Warren) Brian Behr (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
26 Mason Molique (Ryle) 2015-18 vs. Todd County Central, 10-28-11 183  Taylor Begley (Boyle County) 1997-00
Keaton Kennedy (North Laurel) 2011-14 Keaton Kennedy (North Laurel) vs. Wayne Co., 9-2-11 181 Jon Vanderpool (Danville) 1992-94
Miles Butler (Paducah Tilghman) 2010-13 Dustin Zink (Newport Central Catholic) 178  Bill Rose (Anderson County) 2009-11
Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2007-10 vs. Beechwood, 9-30-06 171 Blanton Creque (Collins) 2011-14
25  Taylor Long (Christian Co.) 2002-04 Taylor Begley (Boyle County) vs. Danville, 9-3-99 170 Brennan Jones (Highlands) 1996-99
23 Mitchell Jett (Dixie Heights) 2005-07 Wes Midden (Somerset) vs. Harrodsburg, 2001 168 Mason Molique (Ryle) 2015-18
Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity (Louisville)) 2000-02 Mike Southworth (Scott Co.) vs. Estill County, 1990 166  Tripp Eckerline (Lexington Catholic) 1999-02
Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) 1997-98 Gil Sturtzell 11l (Waggener) vs. Ballard, 1972 165 Tommy McNutt (Mayfield) 2004-07
Nathan Smith (Pleasure Ridge Park) 1995-98 Jim Campbell (Williamsburg) vs. Oneida, TN (N/A) 163  Ryan Ivey (Mayfield) 1996-99
22 Adam Mercer (Bowling Green) 2000-03 3 Nathan Hazlett (Danville) vs. Waggener, 9-14-18 162  Tanner Siewert (Henderson County) 2000-03
Matt Lange (Trinity (Louisville)) 1995-98 Christian Seger (Simon Kenton) vs. Beechwood, 9-29-17 | 158 Andrew Upton (South Warren) 2011-14

21 Wes Midden (Somerset) 1998-01

20  Drew Koch (South Oldham) 2013-15
Logan Johnson (Owensboro) 1999-02
Chet Ervin (Henry County) 1998-01
Ryan Ivey (Mayfield) 1996-99

19  Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2017-20
Blanton Creque (Collins) 2011-14
Andrew Upton (South Warren) 2011-14
Shane Popham (Covington Catholic) 2003-06
Drew Bathiany (Highlands) 2005-07

17 Monte Merrick (Bell County) 2005-08
Sam Enry (DuPont Manual) 1997-00
Wilson Wickerham (Owensboro) 1995-98
Chris Gibson (Fern Creek) 1992-95

16  Clay Nelson (South Warren) 2010-11
Daniel Thompson Mudd (Nelson County) 2007-10
Tommy McNutt (Mayfield) 2004-07
Ben Bosscher (St. Xavier) 1996-97

15  Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2013-15
Collin Barber (Lexington Catholic) 1996-99
Crad Jaggers (North Hardin) 1992-95

FIELD GOALS MADE - SEASON (Min. 10)
Player (School) Year

18  Shane Popham (Covington Catholic) 2006

17 Taylor Begley (Boyle County) 2000

14 Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) 1998

13 Miles Butler (Paducah Tilghman) 2013
Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2009

12 Lane Pumphrey (Lexington Catholic) 2007
Taylor Begley (Boyle County) 1999

Jared Dougherty (Highlands) vs. Cov. Catholic, 11-20-15
Noah Brunner (Collins) vs. Franklin County, 10-2-15
Blanton Creque (Collins) vs. Central Hardin, 10-11-13
Miles Butler (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Evansville Reitz, 8-30-13
Reed Snow (Lone Oak) vs. Warren East, 11-9-12
Sam Williams (Bowling Green) vs. Lex. Catholic, 10-28-11
John Wallace (Central Hardin) vs. Logan Co., 8-21-09
Brandon Potts (Henderson Co.) vs. Meade Co., 11-13-09
Drew Bathianay (Highlands)

vs. Columbus (OH) DeSales, 9-22-06
Mitchell Jett (Dixie Heights) vs. Cov. Catholic, 9-27-07
Jacob Rice Stephens (Lafayette) vs. North Bullitt, 8-24-07
Shane Popham (Cov. Catholic) vs. Highlands, 10-27-06
Justin Anton (Highlands) vs. Boyle County, 12-4-04
Marty Biagi (Shelby County) vs. Fern Creek, 9-19-03
Steve Swann (Boone Co.) vs. Allen Co.-Scottsville, 2002
Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity (Lou.)) vs. St. Xavier, 9-27-02
Marty Biagi (Shelby Co.) vs. Oldham County, 9-6-02
Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) vs. Greenup County, 2002
Tanner Siewert (Henderson Co.) vs. Evansville, IN, 8-24-01
Taylor Begley (Boyle Co.) vs. Lexington Catholic, 1999
Chet Ervin (Henry County) vs. Owen County, 1999
Dustin Wynn (Middleshoro) vs. Harlan, 1998
Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) vs. Beechwood, 1998
Brennan Conway (North Bullitt) vs. Shawnee, 1996
Shawn Payne (Owenshoro Cath.) vs. Hancock Co., 1996
Nicky Rapier (Bardstown) vs. East Hardin, 1978

CONSECUTIVE FIELD GOALS MADE - (Min. 7)

Player (School) Year(s)

156
154
149
146

143
142

141
139
137
135

128
127

125

124

123

122
120

Casey Tinius (Bowling Green ) 2003-06
Shawn Payne (Owensboro Catholic) 1996-99
Alex Cohron (South Warren) 2014-17
Jaxson McAlpin (Pulaski County) 2016-19
Colin Dempster (Scott County) 2016-17

Lee Ramsey (Bowling Green) 2013-16
Adam Weinel (Highlands) 2008-10

Miles Butler (Paducah Tilghman) 2010-13
Adam Dickinson (Boyle County) 2001-04
Brock Sims (Harrodsburg) 1996-99

Crad Jaggers (North Hardin) 1992-95

Drew Bathiany (Highlands) 2005-07

Greg Terry (Rockcastle Co.) 1998-00

Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) 1997-98

Keaton Kennedy (North Laurel) 2011-14
Jesse Hawkins (Scott Co.) 2004-06

Taylor Long (Christian Co.) 2002-04

Milam Watkins (Russellville) 2013-16
Dwaine Evans (Russell) 2004-06

Adam Mercer (Bowling Green) 2000-03
Tyler Dummer (Scott County) 2014-15

Max Oldham (Bowling Green) 2005-08
John Wright Polk (Somerset) 2004-07

Daniel Thompson Mudd (Nelson County) 2007-10
Wes Midden (Somerset) 1999-01

Drew Koch (South Oldham) 2013-15

Tanner Siewert (Henderson County) 2000-02
Joe Davis (Bowling Green) 1996-99

Kaelen Matthews (Nelson County) 1995-97
Mike McCoy (Pikeville) 1986-88

Shawn Payne (Owenshoro Catholic) 1999 20  Tanner Siewert (Henderson County) 2000-02 MADE EXTRA POINTS - SEASON (Min. 70)
Ben Bosscher (St. Xavier) 1997 11 Jackson Smith (Boyle County) 2019-20 Player (School) Year
Chris Gibson (Fern Creek) 1995 Mason Molique (Ryle) 2015- 102 Palmer Ward (Scott County) 2013
11 Andrew Dobbs (Lexington Christian) 2020 10  Christian Seger (Simon Kenton) 2017-18 97  Taylor Begley (Boyle County) 2000
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2015 Sam Erny (DuPont Manual) 1999-00 93  Zachary Durham (Franklin County) 2012
Mason Molique (Ryle) 2015 9 Benjamin Schofield (McCracken County) 2017-19 91  David Jennings (Boyle County) 2001
Clay Nelson (South Warren) 2011 Matthew Nakatani (Shelby County) 2007- 90  Brennan Jones (Highlands) 1998
John Wallace (Central Hardin) 2010 Taylor Long (Christian Co.) 2004 89  Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2013
James Delaney (Bellevue) 2000 8 Daniel Thompson Mudd (Nelson County) 2008 88  Jackson Smith (Boyle County) 2019
Collin Barber (Lexington Catholic) 1998 John Wallace (Central Hardin) 2010 Max Oldham (Bowling Green) 2007
Shawn Payne (Owenshoro Catholic) 1998 Kyle Shelton (Daviess Co.) 2005-06 87  Bayley Shoptaw (Trinity (Louisville)) 2011
10  Drew Koch (South Oldham) 2015 Tripp Eckerline (Lexington Catholic) 2002 Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity (Louisville)) 2002
Keaton Kennedy (North Laurel) 2014 Collin Barber (Lexington Catholic) 1998 Jens Strietzel (Rockcastle County) 2001
Jake Collins (St. Xavier) 2013 7 Zlatan Petrovic (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007 86  Zlatan Petrovic (Trinity (Louisville)) 2007
Jake Pumphrey (Lexington Catholic) 2011 Aaron Petry (Raceland) 2003 85  Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2007
Drew Bathiany (Highlands) 2008 Wes Midden (Somerset) 2001 Brian Behr (Lexington Catholic) 2005
Mitchell Jett (Dixie Heights) 2007 Tom Gavenonis (Paul Dunbar) 1997 84  Derek Burgett (Pulaski County) 2015
Taylor Long (Christian Co.) 2004 83  Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2017
Marty Biagi (Shelby County) 2002 MADE EXTRA POINTS - CAREER (Min. 120) Colby Hall (Somerset) 2010
Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity (Lou.)) 2002 Player (School) Years 82  Derek Chuke (Highlands) 2000
Donnie Johnson (George Rogers Clark) 2000 297 Palmer Ward (Scott County) 2010-13 79  Colin Dempster (Scott County) 2017
Neal Kreke (Covington Catholic) 2001 Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2007-10 Palmer Ward (Scott County) 2011
Wes Midden (Somerset) 2001 264 Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2017-20 78  Blanton Creque (Collins) 2013
Gil Sturtzel Ill (Waggener) 1972 247 Derek Burgett (Pulaski County) 2012-15 Luke Brockett (Highlands) 2012
216 Monte Merrick (Bell County) 2005-08 Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2009
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70

Sam Williams (Bowling Green) 2011
Lincoln Buzick (Bardstown) 2001
Brennan Jones (Highlands) 1999

Palmer Ward (Scott County) 2012

Adam Dickinson (Boyle County) 2004
Dustin Wynn (Middleshoro) 1998

Tanner Siewert (Henderson County) 2002
Diego Ramos (Pikeville) 1993

Tyler Dummer (Scott County) 2015

Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2014

Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2018
Jack Coorts (Lone Oak) 2008

Aaron Pentecost (Waggener) 1998

Lee Ramsey (Bowling Green) 2015
Monte Merrick (Bell County) 2008

Nick Miles (Bullitt East) 2005

Daniel Meko (Russell) 2004

Karl-Heinz Williams (Trinity Louisville)) 2001

MADE EXTRA POINTS - GAME (Min. 10)

12
1

10

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Michael Adams (Fleming-Neon) vs. Elkhorn City, 2000
Christian Seger (Simon Kenton) vs. Highlands, 9-23-16
L.J. Allara (Pikeville) vs. Middlesboro, 9-27-13
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) vs. Harrison Co., 10-4-13
Zachary Durham (Franklin County)

vs. Letcher County Central, 8-31-12
Luke Brockett (Highlands) vs. Pendleton Co., 10-6-11
Brian Behr (Lexington Catholic) vs. Bourbon Co., 2005
Jens Strietzel (Rockcastle County)

vs. Knott County Central, 2001
Greg Terry (Rockcastle Co.) vs. Knott Co. Central, 2000
Rob Egan (Henderson County) vs. Ohio County, 1997
Sabastian Gareu (Fort Knox) vs. LaRue County, 1995
Will Perkins (Crittenden Co.) vs. Fulton Co., 10-14-16
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) vs. Boyd County, 11-8-13
Palmer Ward (Scott County) vs. Henry Clay, 11-9-11
Adam Weinel (Highlands) vs. Holmes, 9-12-08
Nick Miles (Bullitt East) vs. Atherton, 2005
Matthew Jennings (Trimble Co.) vs. Jackson Co., 2005
Adam Spencer (Breathitt Co.) vs. Betsy Layne, 1999
Matt Atkins (Newport) vs. Spencer County, 10-7-05
Tanner Siewert (Henderson Co.) vs. Union Co., 8-23-02
Tanner Siewert (Henderson Co.) vs. Marshall Co., 10-25-02
Landon Collins (Bullitt East) vs. Bullitt Central, 2001
Bret Walker (Bullitt East) vs. North Bullitt, 1999
Chris Gibson (Fern Creek) vs. DuPont Manual, 1994
John Daniel Harrington (Harrison Co.) vs. Mason Co., 1985

CONSECUTIVE MADE EXTRA POINTS - (Min. 30)

Player (School) Years

108  Will Harris (Boyle County) 8/202010-9/30/2011

87
83
76
75
74
73
72
70
67
62
61
59
57
56

54
50
48
47
45
44

43

Derek Burgett (Pulaski County) 2014-15
Nicholas Brake (Owensboro) 2015-16

Max Oldham (Bowling Green) 2007-08
Jason Dolly (Russell) 2007-08

Mason Molique (Ryle) 2016-17

Tripp Eckerline (Lexington Catholic) 2001-02
Jackson Smith (Boyle County) 2019

Tripp Eckerline (Lexington Catholic) 2000-01
Casey Tinius (Bowling Green) 2005-06

Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2018-19
Colin Dempster (Scott County) 2016-17
Parker Throgmorton (Lone Oak), 2011

Bill Rose (Anderson County) 2010-11

Max Oldham (Bowling Green) 2008-09
Shane Popham (Covington Catholic) 2006
Greg Miller (Murray) 1994-95

Alex Cohron (South Warren) 2016-17

Chris Repka (Simon Kenton) 2009

Mason Molique (Ryle) 2016-

John Wallace (Central Hardin) 2009-10

Bill Rose (Anderson County) 2009-10
Shawn Payne (Owenshoro Catholic) 1997-98
Jason Hill (Russell) 1997-98

Taylor Cunningham (Christian County) 2012
Eric Mason (Hazard) 2011

Daniel Thompson Mudd (Nelson County) 2008-09

42

40
38
37

36

34
33

31

Jason Dolly (Russell) 2007

Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2017
Chris Stearsman (South Hopkins) 1990
Jesse Hankins (Scott Co.) 2005-08
Preston Freeman (Ashland Blazer) 2006
Trey Gronotte (Covington Catholic) 2019
Christian Seger (Simon Kenton), 2017
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2015

Max Oldham (Bowling Green) 2006-07
Sam Erny (DuPont Manual) 1999-00
Matthew Kerley (Paducah Tilghman) 1992
Noah Perkins (Crittenden County) 2019-20
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2013

Brent Brunelle (Lincoln County) 1999-00
Adam Mercer (Bowling Green) 2000-01
Will Perkins (Crittenden County) 2015-16
Cody Hill (Bourbon County) 2009-10
Chris Gibson (Fern Creek) 1995

Crad Jaggers (North Hardin) 1994-95
Matt Shrewsberry (Owensboro) 1993-94
David Bradshaw (Owensboro) 1990-91
Jared Dougherty (Highlands) 2013

Daniel Meko (Russell) 2003-04

Tom Gavenonis (Paul Dunbar) 1997
Chris Collins (Whitesburg) 1997

as of 9/3/21
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INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE & SPECIAL TEAMS RECORDS

INTERCEPTIONS - CAREER (Min. 19)

34
29

26

25
23

22

21

20
19

Player (School) Years

Steve Shaw (Iroquois) 1979-81

Chaz Thompson (Hart Co.) 2002-05
Sergio Spencer (Male) 1999-02

Brian Wright (Eminence) 1995-98

Reese Smith (Boyle County) 2016-19
David Shane Barker (Whitesburg) 1994-96
Harvey Miracle (Bell County) 1984-87
Joseph White (Mercer County) 1999-02
Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13

Drew Walls (Lexington Christian) 2006-09
Jacob Tamme (Boyle County) 1999-02
Quinton Henson (Lynn Camp) 1996-99
Seth Hyden (Prestonsburg) 1991-93

Justin Blankenship (Carroll County) 2003-06
Marty Reagan (Rockcastle County) 1999-02
Tim Barnett (Breathitt County) 1995-97
Jim Matney (Belfry) 1974-76

Zack Blanton (Hazard) 2008-11

T.K. Guess (Crittenden County) 2002-05
Jeff Kremer (Highlands) 1979-83

Chris Franklin (Anderson County) 1985-88
David Griffith (Christian County) 1980-82
Drew Ramey (Russell) 1994-96

Braxton Whitaker (Hazard) 2014-17

Jason Reynolds (Bullitt East) 1991-94

Jay Rogers (Christian County) 1980-82

INTERCEPTIONS - SEASON (Min. 12)

16
15
14

13

12

Player (School) Year

Harvey Miracle (Bell County) 1987

Jordan Lovett (North Hardin) 2019

Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2013

Brian Winklepleck (Owensboro Catholic) 2005
Joseph White (Mercer County) 2002

Derrick Wynn (Middlesboro) 1998

lan Welch (Johnson Central) 2006

Brad Hatfield (Belfry) 1996

Steve Shaw (Iroquois) 1980

Jim Dorton (Conner) 1980

Drew Walls (Lexington Christian) 2007
Brandon Hayes (Hopkinsville) 1999

Brian Wright (Eminence) 1998

Jeremiah Chapman (Breathitt County) 1996
Seth Hyden (Prestonsburg) 1992

Bryan Ellington (Carroll County) 1985

Jeff Kremer (Highlands) 1981

Jim Matney (Belfry) 1975

INTERCEPTIONS - GAME (Min. 4)

6

5

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Stephen Columbia (George Rogers Clark)

vs. Montgomery County, 2001
Malcolm Merriweather (Todd County Central)

vs. Fulton County, 1995
Bill Willoughby (Scott Co) vs. Lincoln Co., 1990
Jose Howard (Hart County) vs. West Hardin, 1988
Steve Shaw (Iroquois) vs. Waggenner, 1980
Jordan Lovett (North Hardin) vs. Barren Co., 11-8-19
Ryan Tate (Corbin) vs. DeSales, 2005
Justin Blankenship (Carroll Co.) vs. Trimble Co. 2004
Matt Shemo (Shelby Co.) vs. Jeffersontown, 9-21-01
Brandon Mosley (Daviess Co.) vs. Bullitt Central, 2001
Robbie Vonckx (Boyle County) vs. Henry County, 1999
Ryan Sarlls (Garrard County) vs. Lincoln County, 1999
Jeremy Kessinger (North Bullitt) vs. Shawnee, 1998
Cory Wiggington (Fairdale) vs. Central, 1997
Darrell Bowman (Whitley Co.) vs. McCreary Central, 1988
Tim McDaniel (Danville) vs. Russell County, 1985
Kevin Collins (Breathitt County) vs. Hazard, 1982
Jim Matney (Belfry) vs. Greenup County, 1975
Read Gibson Thielmeier (Kentucky Academy)

vs. Eminence, 1971

Read Gibson Thielmeier (Kentucky Academy)
vs. Kentucky Country Day, 1971

FUMBLE RECOVERIES - CAREER (Min. 10)

19
16
15
14
12

1"

Player (School) Years

Alec Hazeres (Bellevue) 2012-14

Darrel Hedges (Berea) 2000

Jonathon Watts (Perry Co. Central) 2002-04
Kareem Merriweather (Hopkinsville) 1993-95
Matthew Jennings (Trimble County) 2005-06
Jason Wilson (Trigg County) 1986-89

TJ Miller (Fleming County) 2014-15

Alec Hazeres (Bellevue) 2012-13

Rob Nickerson (Berea) 2000

Willie Ballard (Bardstown) 1990-92

Don Boyers (Harrison County) 1987-90
Andrew Long (Lexington Christian) 2016-19
Nate McCoy (Gallatin Co.) 2010-13

Michael Brooks (Collins) 2010-11

Paul Hill (Hazard) 2000

Alex Fendrick (Henderson County) 2000-02
Jodie Snodgrass (Ohio County) 1999-2001
Micah Terry (Waggener) 1995-98

Jeff Combest (Henderson County) 1976-78
Dale Fulcher (Henderson County) 1995-97
Matt Jennings (Trimble Co.) 2004-05

FUMBLE RECOVERIES - SEASON (Min. 7)

16
1"
10

9

Player (School) Year

Daryll Hedges (Berea) 2000

Rob Nickerson (Berea) 2000

Paul Hill (Hazard) 2000

Matt Jennings (Trimble Co.) 2005

TJ Miller (Fleming County) 2015

Greg Harper (Rockcastle County) 2000
Jason Wilson (Trigg County) 1988

Alec Hazeres (Bellevue) 2014

Alec Hazeres (Bellevue) 2013

Jodie Snodgrass (Ohio County) 2000

Josh Gray (Trigg County) 2000

Patrick Johnson (Lexington Catholic) 1998
Jay Bradford (Bowling Green) 2001

Jason Gindler (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
Deznic Allen (Hazard) 1997

Dale Fulcher (Henderson County) 1996
Matt Richie (Harrison County) 1993

Pete Harrison (Rockcastle County) 1987

FUMBLE RECOVERIES - GAME (Min. 3)

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Steve Tinsley (Crittenden Co.) vs. Calloway Co., 1982
Ethan Hunt (Crittenden Co.) vs. Fort Knox, 11-4-16
Devin Hopper (Crittenden Co.) vs. Caverna, 11-6-15
Jarrod Lewis (North Laurel) vs Lincoln Co., 10-14-14
Andrew Freeman (Crittenden County)

vs. Kentucky Country Day, 11-14-08
Matt Jennings (Trimble Co.) vs. Harrodsburg, 10/7/05
Matthew Stiles (Franklin Co.) vs. West Jessamine, 9-30-05
Chris Banta (Henry County) vs. Ft. Knox, 2002
Stephen Grubbs (Danville) vs. Corbin, 2000
Daniel Fukuhara (Paducah Tilghman)

vs. Hopkins Co. Central, 2000
TeWayne Willis (Perry Co. Central) vs. Whitesburg, 2000
Marcellous Jones (Lincoln County)

vs. Madison Southern, 1999
Derek Fights (Nicholas County) vs. Berea, 1999
Jason Andrews (Henry Clay) vs. Madison Central, 1998
Michael Fryman (Harrison Co.) vs. Grant County, 1997
Rick O'Bryan (Johnson Central)

vs. Pike County Central, 1997
Nathan Leslie (Prestonsburg) vs. Breathitt Co., 1997
Nathan Leslie (Prestonsburg) vs. Shelby Valley, 1997
Nathan Leslie (Prestonsburg) vs. Whitesburg, TN, 1997
Mike Hughes (Trigg Co.) vs. Muhlenberg North, 1997

William Hellard (Rockcastle County)

vs. McCreary Central, 1990
Billy Mills (Crittenden County ) vs. Reidland 1982
Bobby Ammermann (Harrison Co.) vs. Shelbyville, 1966
Benji Glunt (Trigg County) vs. Union County, 1971

BLOCKED PUNTS - CAREER (Min. 4)

Player (School) Years

Rocky Huber (Pleasure Ridge Park) 1995-98
D.T. Boon (Pulaski Southwestern) 1996-99
Nathan Leslie (Prestonsburg) 1994-97

Austin McElwain (South Warren) 2015
Shawn Childress (Rockcastle Co.) 2003-05
Jeremy Alexander (Breckinridge County) 1997-00
Wade Lindon (Hazard) 1971-74

Matt Quinn (Boyle County) 1997-00

Michael Fryman (Harrison County) 1995-97
Kyle Bobblitt (Nelson County) 1996-97

Jason Brown (Rockcastle County) 1995
Kareem Merriweather (Hopkinsville) 1993-95
Mitchell Majors (Hopkinsville) 1988-90

BLOCKED PUNTS - SEASON (Min. 4)

Player (School) Year

Nathan Leslie (Prestonsburg) 1997
Austin McElwain (South Warren) 2015
Jeremy Alexander (Breckinridge County) 2000
Shawn Childress (Rockcastle Co.) 2005
Matt Quinn (Boyle County) 1999

D.T. Boon (Pulaski Southwestern) 1999
Jantzen Dunn (South Warren) 2018
Shawn Netherly (Powell County) 1998
Michael Fryman (Harrison County) 1997
Jason Brown (Rockcastle County) 1995
Stacey Johnson (Henderson County) 1981
Wade Lindon (Hazard) 1973

PUNT RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWN - CAREER (Min. 4)

Player (School) Years

Randy Tonge (Bardstown) 1999-01

David Kelley (Middlesboro) 1995-98

John Cole (Somerset) 2004-07

Cornell Burbage (Lexington Catholic) 2002-05
Marcoryeon Tandy (Christian County) 2007-10
Robbie Peterman (Highlands) 2002-04
Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2010-13

Ben Revere (Lexington Catholic) 2003-06
Nicholas Jamerson (Prestonsburg) 2000-02
Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 1998-00

John Valencourt (Raceland) 2009-12

Edward Berry Jr. (Eminence) 2005-08

Justin Wallace (Hazard), 2005

TeWayne Willis (Perry Co. Central) 1999-02
John Talbout (Harrison County) 1963-65

Jake Johnson (Pulaski County) 2013-16

Ryan White (Trinity (Louisville)) 2009-11
Richard Fields (Harrison County) 1987-88

PUNT RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWN - SEASON

6

Player (School) Year

Marcoryeon Tandy (Christian County) 2010
Nicholas Jamerson (Prestonsburg) 2002
Tremayne Perkins (Somerset) 2000

David Kelley (Middlesboro) 1998

John Cole (Somerset) 2006

Justin Wallace (Hazard) 2005

Nacarius Fant (Bowling Green) 2012
Austin Johnson (Hazard) 2011

Ben Revere (Lexington Catholic) 2006
Cornell Burbage (Lexington Catholic) 2003
TeWayne Willis (Perry Co. Central) 2002
Randy Tonge (Bardstown) 2001

Brett Hamblen (Highlands) 2000

Randy Tonge (Bardstown) 1999
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3

John Valencourt (Raceland) 2012

Ryan White (Trinity (Louisville) 2011
Felix Colon (Lone Oak) 2010

Alan Williams (Marshall County) 2006
Robbie Peterman (Highlands) 2004
John Talbout (Harrison County) 1963
Robert Walker (Henderson County) 2002
Keith Morris (Henry County) 1998

John Beatty (Perry County Central) 1998
Denis Hodge (Crittenden County) 1985

PUNT RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWN - GAME

Player (School) Opponent, Year

Marcoryeon Tandy (Christian Co.) vs. Ohio Co., 10-8-10
Justin Wallace (Hazard) vs. Jenkins, 2005

John Beatty (Perry County Central) vs. Evarts, 1998
Keith Morris (Henry County) vs N/A, 1998

as of 9/3/21
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LONGEST TOUCHDOWN PASS - (Min. 95 Yards)

99

98

97

96

95

QB to WR (School) Opponent, Year

Tony Guidugli to Nick Buten (Highlands)
vs. Madison Central, 10-31-08

Jamarielle Brown to Clayton Isenberg (Lone Oak)
vs. Todd County Central, 10-3-08

Jordan Amis to Eric Back (Perry County Central)
vs. Clay County, 10-5-07

Alex Smith to Kelvin Scott (Bardstown)
vs. Kentucky Country Day, 11-3-06

Bartley Weaver to Dakota Stewart (Caverna)
vs. McLean Co., 2005

John Wesley Monin to Brian Johnson (Bardstown)
vs. Trimble County, 2000

Jared Lorenzen to Josh Hassan (Highlands)
vs. Campbell County, 1996

Chris Turner to Chris Potter (Warren Central)
vs. Somerset, 1987

David Cozart to Jerry Jessup (Crittenden County)
vs. Reidland, 10-2-87

Corey Henderson to Lonny Mason (Eminence)
vs. Owen County, 1983

Ernie House to Jaque Phelps (Laurel County)
vs. Middlesboro, 1972

Jesse Florence to Scott Brown (Gallatin County)
vs. Bracken County, 10-10-07

Kyle Culbreth to Travis Graham (Edmonson County)
vs. Grayson County, 2005

Jamie Phillips to Tony Rogers (Bardstown)
vs. DeSales, 1996

Hunter Jones to Tyler Boone (Crittenden County)
vs. Webster County, 8-30-19

Hunter Harrison to Daniel Hutchens (Taylor County)
vs. Wayne County, 11-4-16

Steven Duckworth to Shawne Lewis (Woodford Co.)
vs. Johnson Central, 9-21-07

Hunter Cantwell to Ahmona Maxwell
(Paducah Tilghman) vs. Graves County, 2001

Jordan McCumbers to Eric Partin (Whitley County)
vs. Lincoln County, 9-16-05

Jason Blackaby to Nic Genakos (Adair County)
vs. Pulaski County, 1999

Nathan McElroy to Ryan Miller (Trinity (Lou.))
vs. Male, 12-8-19

Reed Lanter to Reese Smith (Boyle County)
vs. Iroquois, 8-24-19

J.R. Lucas to Sicari Toole (Collins)
vs. Franklin-Simpson, 11-24-17

Jon Combs to Austin Johnson (Hazard)
vs. Breathitt County, 10-1-10

Evan Harvey to Cole Sturgeon (Owenshoro Catholic)
vs. Hancock County, 10-9-09

Andy Downing to J.T. Britt (Lewis County)
vs. Fleming County, 10-12-07

Mike Powell to Chad Thornton (Marion County)
vs. Oldham County, 1996

Kyle Culbreth to Jarrod St. Onge (Edmonson County
vs. Monroe County, 2004

Chris Prugar to Newman McKay (Ky. Country Day)
vs. Campbellsville, 2004

Mike Powell to Shey Epps (Marion County)
vs. Montgomery County, 1996

Jamie Curtis to Allen Crider (Crittenden County)
vs. Reidland, 8-17-90

Michael Nelson to Cole Lewis (North Laurel)
vs. Lincoln County, 10-19-12

Cole Draughn to John Allen (Pulaski County)
vs. Russell County, 8-22-03

99

98

LONGEST RUSHING TOUCHDOWN - (Min. 98 Yards)

Player (School) Opponent, Year
Quincy Perrin (Scott) vs. Greenup Co., 10-2-18
Landan Swartz (Bath Co.) vs. Pendleton Co., 9-21-18
Landan Swartz (Bath Co.) vs. Estill Co., 9-14-18
Jamale Carothers (Bowling Green)

vs. Grayson County, 9-30-16
Landon Board (Owensboro) vs. Greenwood, 11-13-15
Branden Leff (Spencer Co.) vs. Henry Co., 10-30-15
Roberto London (Scott) vs. Dixie Heights, 8-28-15
Montel Carpenter (Bowling Green)

vs. Owensboro Catholic, 8-28-09
Dalton Cissell (North Bullitt) vs. Jeffersontown, 9-22-06
Brandon Poteet (Edmonson County)

vs. Todd County Central, 9-15-06
Stephan Brown (Doss) vs. Atherton, 9-29-05
Robert (Bobby) Dale Owens (Knott County Central)

vs. Clay Co., 9-9-05
Thomas Estill (Madison Central)

vs. Johnson Central, 10-29-04
Josh Gross (Russell) vs. Estill County, 10-15-04
DeQuese May (Trinity (Lou.)) vs. Fern Creek 10-25-02
Shayne Beckett (Boone Co.) vs. Boyd County, 11-5-83
Joe Casey (Paducah Tilghman) vs. Union City, TN, 2002
Jeremy Tackett (South Floyd) vs. Betsy Layne, 2001
Jon Chapman (Breathitt Co.) vs. Estill County, 1996
Cory McKenzie (Lawrence County) vs. Raceland, 1996
Brian Stivers (Anderson County) vs. Bullitt East, 1990
Jeremy Morrow (Todd Co. Central) vs. Monroe Co., 1989
Roger Napier (Leslie County) vs. Whitley County, 1971
Brandon Carter (Newport) vs. Harrison Co., 9-10-10
Caleb Watkins (Corbin) vs. Lexington Christian, 10-3-08
Joe Gamsky (South Oldham) vs. Providence, IN, 2006
Larry McKenzie (Russell) vs. McKell, 1957
Austin Moakler (North Bullitt) vs. Bullitt East, 9-5-97
B.J. Bryant (South Floyd) vs. Allen Central, 2000
Houston Kamuf (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Hart Co., 2004
Joe Brown (Graves County) vs. Daviess County, 1997
Robert Brown (Russell) vs. Rowan Co., 1993
Eric Clay (George Rogers Clark) vs. Lafayette, 9-6-91
Bill Akers (Paul Dunbar) vs. Knox Central, 1990

LONGEST INT RETURNED FOR TD - (Min. 100 Yards)

Player (School) Opponent, Year

100* Riley Stallons (Trigg County)

vs. Hopkins County Central, 10-13-17
Nolen Lowe (Owenshoro Catholic)

vs. McLean County, 9-29-17
Cody Orr (Calloway County) vs. Trigg County, 9-16-16
Riley Stallons (Trigg County)

vs. Todd County Central, 9-9-16
Quincy Baines (Louisville Central) vs. Waggener, 2015
Aaron Wilson (Warren East)

vs. Allen County-Scottsville, 10-14-11
Ben Streeter (Highlands) vs. Harrison County, 9-30-11
Brandon Carter (Newport) vs. Cooper, 10-29-09
Dylon Smith (Harlan Co.) vs. Wayne County, 11-14-08
James Oden (Hazard) vs. Perry Co. Central, 9-21-07
Aaron Miller (Metcalfe Co.) vs. Edmonson Co., 9-14-07
Joe Gilland (Marshall County) vs. Lone Oak, 2006
Winston Hines (Pulaski Co.) vs. Russell Co., 10-13-06
Chris Tassin (DeSales) vs. Holy Cross (Louisville), 2006
Henry Hudson (George R. Clark) vs. Tates Creek, 8-19-05
Jordan Walters (Pulaski Southwestern)

vs. Pulaski County, 2004
Ryan Barnes (Madison Central) vs. Bryan Station, 8-20-04
Chaz Anderson (Carroll Co.) vs. Trimble County, 2003
Brandon Brock (Whitesburg) vs. Harlan, 2001
Dustin Hall (Ohio County) vs. Butler County, 2000
Travis Atwell (Hancock Co.) vs. Ballard Memorial, 1999
Brandon Devers (Lex. Catholic) vs. Montgomery Co., 1999
Tyree Hampton (Webster Co.) vs. Caldwell Co., 1998
Scott Monin (Bardstown) vs. Glasgow, 1997
Tremane Perkins (Somerset) vs. Estill County, 1997

KHSAA Football Record Book

INDIVIDUAL SUPERLATIVES

Tyran Robertson (Elizabethtown) vs. Glasgow, 1997
Keith Minor (Holy Cross (Lou.)) vs. Carroll Co., 1997
Drew Ramey (Russell) vs. Mason Co., 1996
Chris Ledford (Breckinridge Co.) vs. Edmonson Co., 1995
Paul Little (Paris) vs. NA, 1995
Matt Cross (Russell) vs. Lewis County, 1994
Kinte Bess (Danville) vs. Whitesburg, 1994
Joe Tutt (Owensboro) vs. Warren Central, 1993
Jerry Jessup (Crittenden Co.) vs. Webster Co., 9-22-89
Chris Larkey (Rockcastle County) vs. Berea, 1987
Blair Herzog (Dayton) vs. Carroll County, 1981
Greg Ponzer (Simon Kenton) vs. Conner, 1980

* NFHS records officially recognize returns up to 100 yards

LONGEST FUMBLE RETURN FOR TD - (Min. 95 Yards)
Player (School) Opponent, Year
100* Kevin Lindsay (Eminence) vs. Caverna, 10-18-85
99  Dylan Romine (Fairview) vs. East Carter, 9-16-16
Josh Harris (Mason County) vs. Danville, 8-21-09
98  Lorenzo McCaskill (Franklin County)
vs. Nelson County, 8-17-12
James Oden (Hazard) vs. Breathitt County, 10-1-10
95  TJ Miller (Fleming County) vs Greenup County, 9-4-15

LONGEST RUN FROM SCRIMMAGE - (Min. 97 Yards)
Player (School) Opponent, Year
99  Quincy Perrin (Scott) vs. Greenup Co., 10-2-18
Landan Swartz (Bath Co.) vs. Pendleton Co., 9-21-18
Landan Swartz (Bath Co.) vs. Estill Co., 9-14-18
Jamale Carothers (Bowling Green)
vs. Grayson County, 9-30-16
Landon Board (Owensboro) vs. Greenwood, 11-13-15
Roberto London (Scott) vs. Dixie Heights, 8-28-15
Montel Carpenter (Bowling Green)
vs. Owensboro Catholic, 8-28-09
Joe Casey (Paducah Tilghman) vs. Union City, TN, 2002
Shannon Mucker (Breckinridge County)
vs. Edmonson County, 1988
Derek Homer (Fort Knox) vs. Waggener, 1995
Shayne Beckett (Boone Co.) vs. Boyd County, 4-5-83
98  Caleb Watkins (Corbin) vs. Lexington Christian, 10-3-08
Joe Gamsky (South Oldham) vs. Providence, IN, 2006
Houston Kamuf (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Hart Co., 2004
Cole Draughn (Pulaski Co.) vs. Casey Co., 9-5-2003
Bill Akers (Paul Dunbar) vs. Knox Central, 1990
97  Kevin Humphrey (Central Hardin) vs. Spencer Co., 8-27-10
Chris Collopy (Clay County) vs. Knox Central, 2003
Cecil Jones (Lafayette) vs. Henry Clay, 2002
TeWayne Willis (Perry County Central)
vs. Knott County Central, 2001
Daniel Pribble (Harrison Co.) vs. Harrodshurg, 2000
Spencer Johnson (Madisonville-North Hopkins)
vs. Trigg County, 1999
DeWayne Good (Bell County) vs. Belfry, 1996
Ryan Owens (Montgomery Co.) vs. Anderson Co., 1995
D.D. Harrison (Harrison Co.) vs. Union County, 1983
Mark Higgs (Owensboro) vs. Union County, 1983
* NFHS records officially recognize returns up to 100 yards

LONGEST PUNT - (Min. 71 Yards)
Player (School) Opponent, Year
89  Tyler Pack (Johnson Central) vs. Greenup Co., 2015
84  Chris Dittus (Boone County) vs. Bryan Station, 1992
82  Jake Ryan (Tates Creek) vs. Henry Clay, 9-13-13
79  James Gaither (Grayson Co.) vs. Hancock Co., 1999
78  Caden Messer (Bath Co.) vs. Lewis Co., 9-5-14
Matt Durham (Scott County) vs. Henry Clay, 1998
77  Micqael Branch (Central) vs. Bardstown, 10-14-16
Scott Brown (Henderson Co.) vs. Daviess Co., 1993
76  James Gaither (Grayson Co.) vs. Breckinridge Co., 2000
75  Joe Mike Anderson (Paul Dunbar) vs. Boone Co., 1993
73 Todd Hawkins (Paris) vs. Harrison County, 1987
72 Chad Perryman (Crittenden Co.) vs. Trigg Co. 1993
71 Scott Blair (Pulaski Southwestern) vs. Pulaski Co., 1999
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Jimmy Ware (Christian Co.) vs. Marshall Co., TN, 1989
Tommy Skeen (Paris) vs. Harrison County, 1984

LONGEST FIELD GOAL - (Min. 52 Yards)

60

58

57

56

54

53

52

Player (School) vs. Opponent, Year
Tyler Pack (Johnson Central) vs. Greenup Co., 10-11-13
Tyler Pack (Johnson Central)

vs. Perry County Central, 9-13-13
Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) vs. Berea, 2003
Sean Nuernberger (Oldham Co.) vs. Ballard, 10-25-13
Shane Popham (Covington Catholic)

vs. Bishop Watterson (OH), 2006
Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) vs. Harlan, 1998
Monte Merrick (Bell Co.) vs. Rockcastle County, 2007
Taylor Long (Christian Co.) vs. Graves Co., 10-22-04
Jordan Skeeters (North Hardin)

vs. Pleasure Ridge Park, 10-4-02
Justin Willis (South Oldham)

vs. Holy Cross (Louisville), 9-13-02
Shawn Payne (Owensboro Cath.) vs. Butler Co., 1999
Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) vs. Evarts, 1997
Mark Gotcher (Lex. Christian) vs. Cumberland, 2002
Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) vs. Berea, 2003
Chet Ervin (Henry County) vs. Trimble County, 2001
Sam Erny (DuPont Manual) vs. Fairdale, 2000
Brad Cooper (Greenwood) vs. Grayson County, 1999
Chasse Clark (Owen County) vs. Williamsburg, 2003
Aaron Pettrey (Raceland) vs. South Floyd, 2002
Sam Enry (DuPont Manual) vs. Seneca, 2000
Nathan Smith (Pleasure Ridge Park)

vs. Holy Cross (Louisville), 1998
Shawn Payne (Owensboro Catholic)

vs. Breckinridge Co., 1997
Ben Bosscher (St. Xavier) vs. Marion County, 1997
Dustin Wynn (Middlesboro) vs. North Laurel, 1997
Ben Bosscher (St. Xavier)

vs. Cincinnati St. Xavier, OH, 1997
Bobby Lou Fogle (Washington Co.) vs. Henry Co., 1997
Jeff Lancaster (Christian County) vs. Lafayette, 1978
Terry Cooper (St. Xavier) vs. Bishop David, 1977

as of 9/3/21

www.KHSAA.org



